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Tison’s Landing

Community Development District

475 West Town Place, Suite 114, St. Augustine, FL 32092
Phone: 904-940-5850 - Fax: 904-940-5899

April 14, 2020

Board of Supervisors
Tison’s Landing
Community Development District

Dear Board Members:

A meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the Tison’s Landing Community Development
District will be held Tuesday, April 21, 2020 at 4:00 p.m. via Zoom media technology.
Following is the advance agenda for this meeting:

L
II.
III.

IVv.
V.
VL
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VIIL

IX.

XI.

XII.

Roll Call

Public Comment

Staff Reports (1)

A. Landscape

B.  Presentation by Envera

Approval of Minutes of the March 5, 2020 Meeting

Consideration of Resolution 2020-02, Amending the FY20 General Fund and

Capital Reserve Fund Budgets

Consideration of Resolution 2020-03, Approving the Proposed Budget for

Fiscal Year 2021 and Setting a Public Hearing Date for Adoption

Update on Storage Facility Project

Staff Reports (2)

A. District Counsel

B. District Manager

C.  Amenity Manager - Memorandum

D. Field Operations Manager — Proposals Included for Consideration Along
with Monthly Report

Supervisor Requests / Audience Comments

Financial Statements

A. Balance Sheet and Statement of Revenues & Expenditures

B.  Assessment Receipt Schedule

C.  Check Run Summary

Next Scheduled Meeting — June 25, 2020 at 6:00 p.m. at the Yellow Bluff

Amenity Center

Adjournment



Enclosed under the fourth order of business is a copy of the minutes from the March 5,
2020 meeting for your review and approval.

The fifth order of business is consideration of resolution 2020-02, amending the FY20
general fund and capital reserve fund budgets. Copies of the resolution and amended
budgets are enclosed for your review and approval.

The sixth order of business is consideration of resolution 2020-03, approving the
proposed budget for Fiscal Year 2021 and setting a public hearing for adoption. Copies of
the resolution and proposed budget are enclosed for your review and approval.

The balance of the agenda is routine in nature. Any additional support material will be

presented and discussed at the meeting. If you have any questions, please contact me.

Sincerely,
Frnesto Torres

Ernesto Torres
District Manager
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Tison’s Landing
Community Development District

Agenda
Tuesday To Join Meeting Via ZOOM:
April 21, 2020 Dial: (646) 876-9923 https://
4:00 p.m. zoom.us/join

Meeting ID #: 619 696 918
Password: 758219
I. Roll Call
II. Public Comment

II1. Staff Reports (1)
A. Landscape

B.  Presentation by Envera
Iv. Approval of Minutes of the March 5, 2020 Meeting

V. Consideration of Resolution 2020-02, Amending the FY20 General Fund and
Capital Reserve Fund Budgets

VI.  Consideration of Resolution 2020-03, Approving the Proposed Budget for
Fiscal Year 2021 and Setting a Public Hearing Date for Adoption

VII.  Update on Storage Facility Project

VIII.  Staff Reports (2)
A. District Counsel

B. District Manager
C.  Amenity Manager - Memorandum

D. Field Operations Manager —Proposals Included for
Consideration along with Monthly Report

IX. Supervisor Requests / Audience Comments

X. Financial Statements
A. Balance Sheet and Statement of Revenues & Expenditures

B.  Assessment Receipt Schedule

C.  Check Run Summary



XI. Next Scheduled Meeting — June 25, 2020 at 6:00 p.m. at the Yellow Bluff
Amenity Center

XII.  Adjournment



MINUTES



MINUTES OF MEETING
TISON’S LANDING COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

The regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the Tison’s Landing Community
Development District was held Thursday, March 5, 2020 at 6:00 p.m. at Yellow Bluff Amenity
Center, 16529 Tison's Bluff Road, Jacksonville, Florida.

Present and constituting a quorum were:

Brandon Kirsch Chairman

Monica Timmons Vice Chairperson

Brian Richardson Supervisor

Dan Plourde Supervisor (by phone)
Linda Waldhauer Supervisor (by phone)
Also present were:

Ernesto Torres District Manager

Gerald Knight District Counsel

Jonathan Perry Operations Manager - Vesta
Dana Harden Amenity Manager - Vesta
Leo Dickinson LawnBoy

The following is a summary of the discussions and actions taken at the March 5, 2020 meeting.

A copy of the proceedings can be obtained by contacting the District Manager.

FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS Roll Call
Mr. Torres called the meeting to order at 6:05 p.m. and called the roll.

SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Public Comment
There being none, the next item followed.

THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Staff Reports (1)
A. Landscape

Mr. Dickinson informed the Board that LawnBoy has been implanting flowers as
needed throughout the community and the next flower rotation is coming up in April. Fire ants
have been an issue and are being treated as much as possible. Mr. Dickinson also informed the
Board of some electrical damage caused by a vehicle in a median, which will require some

repairs.
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FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Approval of Minutes of the January 9, 2020
Meeting

On MOTION by Ms. Timmons seconded by Mr. Richardson with
all in favor the minutes of the January 9, 2020 meeting were
approved as presented.

FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Ratification of Agreement with AgrowPro
Mr. Torres stated if you’ll recall, we gave Supervisor Richardson the authority to

negotiate along with staff and AgrowPro an agreement, specifically for what was going to be

provided for the remainder of Fiscal Year 2020 and their monthly rate. The agreement has been

signed.
On MOTION by Mr. Richardson seconded by Ms. Timmons with
all in favor the agreement with AgrowPro was ratified.
SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Acceptance of the Fiscal Year 2019 Audit

Report
A copy of the audit report was enclosed in the agenda package.

On MOTION by Ms. Timmons seconded Mr. Richardson with all
in favor the Fiscal Year 2019 audit was accepted.

SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Update on Storage Facility Project and
Discussion on Capital Reserve Projects
Mr. Perry stated the next step is to get the documents from the architect and resubmit

the paperwork to the permitting office. The builders of the shed require the permit and pictures
of the concrete pad before they will schedule anything. Hopefully next week the permitting

will be done, and we can get everything scheduled.

EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Discussion on the Fiscal Year 2021 Budget
Mr. Torres gave an overview of the proposed budget for Fiscal Year 2021, noting the

budget presented requires an increase from $536,464 in total assessments collected to

$600,478, which translates to an increase of $101.77 per unit annually for a total of $940.35
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per unit. Discussion on the budget will continue at the next meeting when the budget is
scheduled to be approved.
Mr. Torres also noted he would be presenting a resolution to amend the Fiscal Year

2020 budget to balance out the line items.

NINTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Consideration of Proposals

A. Cameras and Access Controls

Mr. Perry informed the Board the camera system at the front of the community was
damaged due to a vehicle accident and noted repairs would either have to be made by Atlantic
Security, or change companies altogether to Envera Systems, who currently maintains the
security camera system at the amenity facilities. The proposals included in the agenda package
include conversion of the access card system to Envera’s equipment, and installation of
cameras. The total for all proposals submitted by Envera is approximately $36,872 with an
$1,100 additional monthly fee to monitor the new cameras.

The Board tabled consideration of the proposals.

B. ADA Chairlift
Mr. Perry gave an overview of the proposals provided in the agenda package and

recommended the permanent chairlift for a total of $9,727.54.

On MOTION by Mr. Kirsch seconded by Ms. Timmons with all in
favor the proposal from Crown for a permanent chairlift at a total
of $9,727.54 was approved.

C. Signs for Entry Monuments

Mr. Perry gave an overview of the proposals provided in the agenda package noting the
proposal from First Coast Signs, Inc. does not include installation of the signs.

The Board tabled consideration of proposals for refurbishing the entry monuments and

asked that Mr. Torres include the potential expense within the Fiscal Year 2021 budget.


https://9,727.54
https://9,727.54
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D. Mulch

Mr. Perry presented a proposal from First Coast Mulch for installation of mulch
throughout the community for a total of $10,250 and suggested mulch be installed annually
going forward.

Mr. Torres noted the cost of the installation of the mulch would be pulled from the
capital reserve funds and the landscape contingency line within the budget would be increased
going forward for annual mulch installation.

The Board made the following motion to allow for Mr. Perry to attempt to negotiate a

lower priced proposal.

On MOTION by Mr. Kirsch seconded Ms. Timmons with all in
favor installation of mulch was approved at an amount not to
exceed $10,500.

Mr. Perry presented a proposal for painting of the concrete surrounding the pool.
Mr. Kirsch asked that Mr. Perry obtain a proposal that includes stripping of the current

surface.

TENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Staff Reports (2)

A. District Counsel

There being nothing to report, the next item followed.

B. District Manager

Mr. Torres informed the Board 60 days are needed between approval and adoption of
the budget and the current meeting schedule does not allow for those 60 days. Mr. Torres
proposed moving the May 7, 2020 meeting up to April. After a discussion on the Board’s

availability, the following motion was made.

On MOTION by Mr. Kirsch seconded Ms. Timmons with all in
favor moving the May 7, 2020 meeting up to April 21, 2020 at
4:00 p.m. was approved.

C. Amenity Manager - Memorandum
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Ms. Harden gave an overview of her memorandum, a copy of which was included in
the agenda package.

D. Field Operations Manager - Memorandum

Mr. Perry gave an overview of the operations report, a copy of which was included in
the agenda package. Mr. Perry informed the Board that AgrowPro provided a price of $175
semi-annually to treat for fire ants in the common areas. Mr. Kirsch stated he would agree to

the common areas such as the parks being treated.

ELEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Supervisors’ Requests / Audience
Comments
Supervisors’ Requests

Mr. Kirsch asked Mr. Torres to reiterate the items that would be revised in the proposed
FY21 budget.

Mr. Torres responded landscape contingency would be increased by $7,500 for annual
mulch installation; there is a small increase to Vesta’s amenity management contract; there is
going to be a $2,500 increase in GMS’ management fee; the security monitoring will increase
by $1,000; $30,000 will be added to the capital outlay line item to account for repairs to the
entry monuments; and the electric costs will be looked at again to see if an increase is needed.

Mr. Torres also noted currently the capital reserves are funded at $244,000 and based

on some of the expenditures approved, the balance will reduce to just under $200,000.

TWELFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Financial Statements
A. Balance Sheet and Statement of Revenue & Expenditures

Mr. Torres gave an overview of the financial statements, copies of which were included
in the agenda package.

B. Assessment Receipt Schedule

Mr. Torres stated you are 98% collected.

C. Check Run Summary

Mr. Torres stated the check registers total $46,211.75 These are for expenditures from
January 2, 2020 through February 18, 2020.


https://46,211.75
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On MOTION by Mr. Kirsch seconded by Ms. Timmons with all in
favor the check register was approved.

THIRTEENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Next Scheduled Meeting
Mr. Torres stated the next scheduled meeting is April 21, 2020 at 4:00 p.m.

FOURTEENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Adjournment

On MOTION by Ms. Timmons seconded by Mr. Richardson
with all in favor the meeting was adjourned.

Secretary/Assistant Secretary Chairman/Vice Chairman
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RESOLUTION 2020-02

WHEREAS, the Board, hereinafter referred to as the “Board”, of the Tison’s
Landing Community Development District, hereinafter referred to as “District”,
adopted a General Fund and Capital Reserve Fund Budget for Fiscal Year 2020,
and

WHEREAS, the Board desires to reallocate funds budgeted to re-appropriate
Revenues and Expenses approved during the Fiscal Year.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF THE TISON'S
LANDING COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT TO THE FOLLOWING:

1. The General Fund Budget is hereby amended in accordance with Exhibit
“A” attached.

2. The Capital Reserve Fund Budget is hereby amended in accordance with
Exhibit “B” attached.

3. This resolution shall become effective this 21st day of April 2020 be
reflected in the monthly and Fiscal Year End 9/30/20 Financial
Statements and Audit Report of the District.

Tison’s Landing Community Development District

by:

Chairman
Attest:

by:
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Tison's Landing

Community Development District
Budget Amendment FY2020

General Fund

Exhibit A
Actual
Thru
Description 3/31/2020
Revenues
Maintenance Assessments $522,553
Clubhouse Income $1,911
Interest Income $1,708
Total Revenues $526,172
Expenditures
Administrative
Supervisor Fees $4,000
FICA Taxes $306
Engineering Fees $0
Arbitrage Calculation $0
Dissemination Agent $800
Trustee Fees $3,717
Assessment Roll Administration $2,500
Attorney Fees $6,308
Annual Audit $3,465
Management Fees $23,625
Computer Time $500
Telephone $72
Postage $375
Printing & Binding $1,116
Insurance $8,911
Legal Advertising $342
Other Current Charges $371
Website Administration $900
Office Supplies $64
Dues, Licenses & Subscriptions $175
Total Administrative $57,546

Page 1

Adopted Proposed Amended
Budget Increase / Budget
FY 2020 (Decrease) FY 2020
$527,464 $0 $527,464
$5,000 $0 $5,000
$4,000 $0 $4,000
$536,464 $0 $536,464
$4,000 $3,000 $7,000
$306 $230 $536
$7,500 ($4,500) $3,000
$1,200 $0 $1,200
$1,000 $0 $1,000
$3,725 ($8) $3,717
$2,500 $0 $2,500
$15,000 $0 $15,000
$3,465 $0 $3,465
$47,250 $0 $47,250
$1,000 $0 $1,000
$100 $0 $100
$1,000 $0 $1,000
$1,575 $425 $2,000
$8,560 $351 $8,911
$1,500 ($500) $1,000
$500 $0 $500
$1,800 $0 $1,800
$150 $350 $500
$175 $0 $175
$102,306 ($652) $101,654




Tison's Landing
Community Development District
Budget Amendment FY2020
General Fund

Exhibit A
Actual Adopted Proposed Amended
Thru Budget Increase / Budget

Description 3/31/2020 FY 2020 (Decrease) FY 2020
Field
Insurance $11,963 $12,193 ($230) $11,963
Field Management & Administration (Vesta) $12,825 $22,300 $3,350 $25,650
Amenity Manager (Vesta) $43,412 $51,400 $35,425 $86,825
Amenity Seasonal Assistant (Vesta) $0 $11,000 ($11,000) $0
Security Camera Monitoring (Envera) $8,094 $13,200 ($1,059) $12,141
Pool Maintenance (Vesta) $13,105 $9,540 $13,150 $22,690
Pool Repairs $0 $0 $3,000 $3,000
Pool Chemicals (Vesta) $4,310 $8,160 $0 $8,160
Permit Fees $464 $1,215 ($224) $991
Landscape Maintenance (Lawnboy) $23,700 $59,606 ($12,206) $47,400
Landscape Fertilization (Agro Pro) $5,018 $0 $16,003 $16,003
Landscape Contingency (Lawnboy) $13,177 $3,659 $9,518 $13,177
Pest Control (Turner Pest Constrol) $390 $390 $390 $780
Irrigation Maintenance $0 $5,625 $0 $5,625
Lake Maintenance (The Lake Doctor) $4,770 $9,780 ($240) $9,540
General Facility Maintenance (Vesta) $0 $25,000 ($25,000) $0
Utilities-Electric (JEA) $7,839 $21,000 $0 $21,000
Utilities-Water/Sewer/Irrigation (JEA) $10,857 $22,500 $7,500 $30,000
Utilities-Cable (Comcast) $1,840 $3,300 $420 $3,720
Utilities-Telephone $0 $1,800 ($1,800) $0
Refuse Service (Republic) $1,468 $2,340 $560 $2,900
Repairs and Maintenance $4,724 $32,200 $7,800 $40,000
Janitorial Maintenance (Vesta) $11,663 $7,000 $16,326 $23,326
Janitorial Supplies (Vesta) $1,500 $3,000 $0 $3,000
Special Events $6,693 $14,000 $3,000 $17,000
Amenity Supplies $2,420 $3,350 $1,650 $5,000
Contingency $598 $0 $3,919 $3,919
Capital Outlay $25,000 $25,000 ($25,000) $0
Capital Reserve $65,600 $65,600 ($44,600) $21,000
Total Field $281,430 $434,158 $652 $434,810
Total Expenditures $338,976 $536,464 $0 $536,464
Excess of revenues over/(under) expenditures $187,196 $0 $0 $0

Page 2




Tison's Landing

Community Development District
Budget Amendment FY2020
Capital Reserve Fund

Exhibit B
Actual Adopted Proposed Amended
Thru Budget Increase / Budget

Description 3/31/2020 FY2020 (Decrease) FY 2020
Revenues
Carry Forward Surplus $143,874 $105,862 $38,012 $143,874
Interest Income $1,533 $500 $2,500 $3,000
Capital Reserve-Transfer In $90,600 $90,600 ($69,600) $21,000
Total Revenues $236,007 $196,962 ($29,088) $167,874
Expenditures
Capital Outlay $29,679 $0 $50,000 $50,000
Miscellaneous $396 $540 $260 $800
Tota Expenditures $30,075 $540 $50,260 $50,800
Excess of revenues over/(under) expenditures $205,932 $196,422 ($79,348) $117,074

Page 9
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RESOLUTION 2020-03

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF
TISON’S LANDING COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
DISTRICT APPROVING PROPOSED BUDGETS FOR
FISCAL YEAR 2020/2021; SETTING A PUBLIC HEARING
THEREON PURSUANT TO FLORIDA LAW; AND
PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the District Manager has heretofore prepared and submitted to the Board of
Supervisors of Tison’s Landing Community Development District (the “Board”) prior to June
15, 2020, proposed operating and debt service budgets for Fiscal Year 2020/2021; and

WHEREAS, the Board has considered the proposed budgets and desires to set the

required public hearing thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS OF THE TISON’S LANDING COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT:

1.  The operating and debt service budgets proposed by the District Manager for Fiscal
Year 2020/2021 attached hereto as Exhibit A are hereby approved as the basis for conducting a
public hearing to adopt said budgets.

2. A public hearing on said approved budgets is hereby declared and set for the

following date, hour and place:
Date: June 25, 2020
Hour: 6:00 p.m.
Place: Yellow Bluff Amenity Center
16529 Tisons Bluff Road
Jacksonville, FL 32218

3. The District Manager is hereby directed to submit a copy of the proposed budget to
the City of Jacksonville and Duval County at least 60 days prior to the hearing set above.

4. The District's Secretary is further directed to post this proposed budget on the
District's website at least two days before the budget hearing date as set forth in Section 2.

5. Notice of this public hearing shall be published in the manner prescribed in Florida
Law.



6. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

Passed and adopted this 21% day of April 2020.

TISON’S LANDING COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Chairman / Vice Chairman

Secretary / Assistant Secretary
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Tison's Landing

Community Development District General Fund
Adopted Actual Projected Total Proposed
Budget Thru Next Projected Budget
Description FY 2020 3/31/2020 6 Months 9/30/2020 FY 2021
Revenues
Maintenance Assessments - Tax Roll $527,464 $522,553 $4,911 $527,464 $633,287
Clubhouse Income $5,000 $1,911 $3,089 $5,000 $5,000
Interest Income $4,000 $1,708 $2,292 $4,000 $4,000
Total Revenues $536,464 $526,172 $10,292 $536,464 $642,287

Expenditures

Administrative

Supervisor Fees $4,000 $4,000 $3,000 $7,000 $4,000
FICA Taxes $306 $306 $230 $536 $306
Engineering Fees $7,500 $0 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000
Arbitrage Calculation $1,200 $0 $1,200 $1,200 $1,200
Dissemination Agent $1,000 $800 $200 $1,000 $1,000
Trustee Fees $3,725 $3,717 $0 $3,717 $3,725
Assessment Roll Administration $2,500 $2,500 $0 $2,500 $2,500
Attorney Fees $15,000 $6,308 $8,693 $15,000 $15,000
Annual Audit $3,465 $3,465 $0 $3,465 $3,570
Management Fees $47,250 $23,625 $23,625 $47,250 $50,000
Computer Time $1,000 $500 $500 $1,000 $1,000
Telephone $100 $72 $28 $100 $100
Postage $1,000 $375 $625 $1,000 $1,000
Printing & Binding $1,575 $1,116 $884 $2,000 $2,000
Insurance $8,560 $8,911 $0 $8,911 $8,911
Legal Advertising $1,500 $342 $658 $1,000 $1,000
Other Current Charges $500 $371 $129 $500 $500
Website Administration $1,800 $900 $900 $1,800 $1,800
Office Supplies $150 $64 $436 $500 $500
Dues, Licenses & Subscriptions $175 $175 $0 $175 $175
Total Administrative $102,306 $57,546 $44,108 $101,654 $101,287
Field

Insurance $12,193 $11,963 $0 $11,963 $12,193
Field Management & Administration (Vesta) $22,300 $12,825 $12,825 $25,650 $26,612
Amenity Manager (Vesta) $51,400 $43,412 $43,413 $86,825 $90,081
Amenity Seasonal Assistant $11,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
Security Camera Monitoring $13,200 $8,094 $4,047 $12,141 $14,000
Pool Maintenance (Vesta) $9,540 $13,105 $9,585 $22,690 $23,540
Pool Repair $0 $0 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000
Pool Chemicals (Vesta) $8,160 $4,310 $3,850 $8,160 $8,568
Permit Fees $1,215 $464 $527 $991 $991
Landscape Maintenance $59,606 $23,700 $23,700 $47,400 $49,100
Landscape Fertilization $0 $5,018 $10,985 $16,003 $17,900
Landscape Contingency $3,659 $13,177 $0 $13,177 $7,500
Pest Control $390 $390 $390 $780 $780
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Tison's Landing

Community Development District

General Fund

Adopted Actual Projected Total Proposed
Budget Thru Next Projected Budget
Description FY 2020 3/31/2020 6 Months 9/30/2020 FY 2021
Field-continued
Irrigation Maintenance $5,625 $0 $5,625 $5,625 $5,625
Lake Maintenance $9,780 $4,770 $4,770 $9,540 $9,540
General Facility Maintenance $25,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
Utilities-Electric $21,000 $7,839 $13,161 $21,000 $23,000
Utilities-Water/Sewer/Irrigation $22,500 $10,857 $19,143 $30,000 $30,000
Utilities-Cable $3,300 $1,840 $1,880 $3,720 $3,720
Utilities-Telephone $1,800 $0 $0 $0 $0
Refuse Service $2,340 $1,468 $1,432 $2,900 $2,900
Repairs and Maintenance $32,200 $4,724 $35,276 $40,000 $40,000
Janitorial Maintenance (Vesta) $7,000 $11,663 $11,664 $23,326 $24,200
Janitorial Supplies (Vesta) $3,000 $1,500 $1,500 $3,000 $3,150
Special Events $14,000 $6,693 $10,307 $17,000 $17,000
Amenity Supplies $3,350 $2,420 $2,580 $5,000 $5,000
Contincency $0 $598 $3,321 $3,919 $2,000
Capital Outlay $25,000 $25,000 ($25,000) $0 $55,000
Capital Reserve $65,600 $65,600 ($44,600) $21,000 $65,600
Total Field $434,158 $281,430 $153,380 $434,810 $541,000
Total Expenditures $536,464 $338,976 $197,488 $536,464 $642,287
Excess of revenues over/(under) expenditures $0 $187,196 ($187,196) $0 $0
Net change in fund balance $0 $187,196 ($187,196) $0 $0
FY 2020 O&M FY 2021 O&M Increase
Product Units per Unit (gross) Total per Unit (gross) Total per Unit (gross) Total
50" SF 186 $838.58 $155,975.05 $1,006.82 $187,267.70 $168.24 $31,292.65
55' SF 151 $838.58 $126,624.90 $1,006.82 $152,029.15 $168.24 $25,404.25
60" SF 138 $838.58 $115,723.42 $1,006.82 $138,940.55 $168.24 $23,217.13
65' SF 205 $838.58 $171,907.98 $1,006.82 $206,397.19 $168.24 $34,489.21
Total 680
Gross Assessments $570,231.35 $684,634.59 $114,403.24
Less:Discounts 4% ($22,809.25) ($27,385.38) ($4,576.13)
Less: Commissions 3.5% ($19,958.10) ($23,962.21) ($4,004.11)
Net Assessment $527,464.00 $633,287.00 $105,823.00
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Tison’s Landing
Community Development District General Fund

REVENUES:

Maintenance Assessments
The District will levy a non-advalorem maintenance assessment on the developable property within the District to fund
the operating budget. The assessment may either be invoices collected directly or placed on the Duval County tax roll.

Clubhouse Income
The District will collect fees for room rental of the amenity center.

Interest Income
The District will invest surplus funds with the State Board of Administration Investment Pool.

EXPENDITURES:

ADMINISTRATIVE:

Supervisor Fees
The Florida Statutes allows each board member to receive $200 per meeting not to exceed $4,800 in one calendar year.
The amount for the fiscal year is based upon the five paid supervisors attending the estimated 4 meetings.

FICA Expense
Represents the Employer’s share of Social Security and Medicare taxes withheld from Board of Supervisor checks.

Engineering Fees
The District's engineering firm, England, Thims & Miller, Inc., will be providing general engineering services to the
District, including attendance and preparation for monthly board meetings, review invoices, etc.

Arbitrage
The District is required to have an Arbitrage Rebate Calculation on the districts 2016A-1 and 2016A-2 Special

Assessment Bonds.

Dissemination Agent
The District is required by the Security and Exchange Commission to comply with Rule 15(c)(2)-12(b)(5), which relates to
additional reporting requirements for un-rated bond issues.

Trustee Fees
The District issued Series 2016A-1 and 2016A-2 Special Assessment Bonds which are held with a Trustee at US Bank.
The amount of the trustee fees is based on the agreement between US Bank and the District.

Assessment Roll Administration
Represents cost associated with annually levying and collection Non-Ad Valorem Assessments utilized to fund the
operating and debt service cost of the District.

Attorney Fees
The District's legal counsel, Billing, Cochran, Lyles, Mauro & Ramsey, will be providing general legal services to the

District, including attendance and preparation for monthly meetings, preparation and review of agreements, resolutions,
etc.

Annual Audit

The District is required annually to conduct an audit of its financial records by an Independent Certified Public Accounting
Firm.
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Tison’s Landing
Community Development District General Fund

ADMINISTRATIVE: (continued)

Management Fees
The District receives Management, Accounting and Administrative services as part of a Management Agreement with
Governmental Management Services, LLC.

Computer Time
The District processes all of its financial activities, including accounts payable, financial statements, etc. on a main frame
computer leased by Governmental Management Services, LLC. And ensures statutory website compliance.

Website Administration

Per Section 199.069 F.S., all Districts must have a website by October 1, 2015 to provide detailed information on the
CDD as well as links to useful websites regarding Compliance issues. This website will be maintained by Unicorn and
updated as required by the Statute.

Telephone
Telephone and fax machine.

Postage
Mailing of agenda packages, overnight deliveries, correspondence, etc

Printing & Binding
Printing and Binding agenda packages for board meetings, printing of computerized checks, stationary, envelopes etc.

Insurance
The District's General Liability & Public Officials Liability Insurance policy is with Florida Insurance Alliance (FIA)). They
specialize in providing insurance coverage to governmental agencies.

Legal Advertising
The District is required to advertise various notices for monthly Board meetings, public hearings etc in the Florida Times
Union.

Other Current Charges
Bank charges and any other miscellaneous expenditures incurred during the year.

Office Supplies
Miscellaneous office supplies.

Dues, Licenses & Subscriptions
The District is required to pay an annual fee to the Department of Economic Opportunity for $175. This is the only
expense under this category for the District.

EIELD:

Insurance
The District's Property Insurance policy (Amenity Center) is with Florida Insurance Alliance (FIA). FIA specializes in
providing insurance coverage to governmental agencies.

Field Management & Administration
The District has contracted with Vest Property Service for on-site field management of contracts for District services such
as landscaping, amenity & pool facilities, lake maintenance and security.
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Tison’s Landing
Community Development District General Fund

FIELD: (continued)

Amenity Manager
The District's management company (Vesta Property Service) will be providing a Recreational Director who will
coordinate special events and miscellaneous programs for the District.

Amenity Seasonal Assistant
The District's management company (Vesta Property Service) will be providing a seasonal (swim season) Assistant to
work with the Recreation Center Attendant.

Security Camera Monitoring
The District is currently considering adding Envera services. Monthly monitoring rate is $675 and service/maintenance
rate is $336.71, plus $1,859 contingency.

Pool Maintenance
The District’'s management company (Vesta Property Service) is currently maintaining the pool at the Amenity Center.
The budgeted amount is based upon the following:

Vendor Monthly Annually
Vesta Property Service $1,890.80 $23,540

Pool Chemicals
The District’'s management company (Vesta Property Service) has contract with Poolsure for the placement of chemicals
in the Amenity Center Swimming Pool. The amount budgeted is based on usage and should not exceed $8,568.

Permit Fees
Represents Permit Fees paid to the Department of Health for the swimming pools.

Landscape Maintenance
The District currently has a landscape maintenance contract with Lawnboy Lawn Services, Inc and Nader’'s Pest Raiders.
The budgeted amount is based upon the following:

Vendor Monthly Annually
Lawnboy Services, Inc. $3,950.00 $47,400

Landscape Fertiliztion
The District currently has a contract Agro Pro. The budgeted amount is based upon the following:

Vendor Monthly Annually
Agro Pro $1,491.65 $17,900

Landscape Contingency
Any unanticipated landscape improvement expenses to the District.

Pest Control
Any unanticipated pest control expense to the District.

Vendor Monthly Annually
Turner Pest Control $65.00 $780
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Tison’s Landing
Community Development District General Fund

FIELD: (continued)

Irrigation Maintenance
Cost of routine repairs and maintenance of the District’s irrigation system.

Lake Maintenance
The District currently has a contract to maintain the lakes within the District. The budgeted amount is based upon the
following:

Vendor Monthly Annually
The Lake Doctors $795.00 $9,540

Utilities-Electric
The District has utility accounts with JEA for electric. The budgeted amount is based upon the following accounts:

Location Meter # Annually
16365 N Main St Apt SG01 95045373 $1,183
16529 Tisons Bluff Road 06221889 $21,817
Total $23,000

Utilities-Water/Sewer/Irrigation
The District has utility accounts with JEA for water, sewer and commercial irrigation. The budgeted amount is based
upon the following accounts:

Location Meter # Annually
Water:

16529 Tisons Bluff Road 67891772 $1,415
Sewer:

16529 Tisons Bluff Road 67891772 $3,033
Commercial Irrigation:

15635 Tisons Bluff Road 67370623 $2,065
15681 Tisons Bluff Road 67370625 $2,294
16123 Tisons Bluff Road 83726295 $1,133
16151 Dowing Creek Dr 74534584 $1,350
16211 Dowing Creek Dr 74458033 $3,138
16303 Hunters Hollow TL 67370633 $2,037
16316 Magnolia Grove Wy 67370626 $2,051
16331 Tisons Bluff Road 67370634 $2,208
16343 Tisons Bluff Road 67370632 $3,109
16356 Magnolia Grove Wy Apt IR01 67370624 $2,237
261 Bradford Lake Cr 81523391 $2,079
79 Bradford Lake Cr 83874232 $1,851
Total $30,000

Utilities-Cable
The District uses Comcast for cable/TV and internet.

Refuse Service
This item includes the cost of garbage disposal for the District.
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Tison’s Landing
Community Development District General Fund

FIELD: (continued)

Repairs and Maintenance
Unscheduled repairs and maintenance to the District’s Facilities throughout the community.

Janitorial Maintenance
The district's management company (Vesta Property Service) provides weekly cleaning of the clubhouse, restrooms, and
pool area.

Janitorial Supplies
The district’s management company (Vesta Property Service) provides janitorial supplies.

Special Events
Monthly events and organized functions provided for all residents.

Amenity Supplies
Miscellaneous supplies needed for the Clubhouse.

Contingency
Represents any minor capital expenditures the District may need to make during the Fiscal Year.
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Tison's Landing

Community Development District

Capital Reserve Fund

Adopted Actual Projected Total Proposed

Budget Thru Next Projected Budget
Description FY 2020 3/31/2020 6 Months 9/30/2020 FY 2021
Revenues
Carry Forward Surplus $105,862 $143,874 $0 $143,874 $117,082
Interest Income $500 $1,533 $1,467 $3,000 $3,000
Capital Reserve-Transfer In $90,600 $90,600 ($69,600) $21,000 $120,600
Total Revenues $196,962 $236,007 ($68,133) $167,874 $240,682
Expenditures
Capital Outlay $0 $29,679 $20,321 $50,000 $50,000
Miscellaneous $540 $396 $396 $792 $800
Total Revenues $540 $30,075 $20,717 $50,792 $50,800
Excess of revenues over/(under) expenditures $196,422 $205,932 ($88,850) $117,082 $189,882
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Tison's Landing

Community Development District Debt Service Fund
Series 2016-1 & 2 Senior Special Assessment Revenue Refunding and Improvement Bonds

Adopted Actual Projected Total Proposed
Budget Thru Next Projected Budget
Description FY 2020 3/31/2020 6 Months 9/30/2020 FY 2021
Revenues
Carry Forward Surplus @ $95,879 $105,101 $0 $105,101 $98,986
Special Assessments - On Roll $382,996 $379,428 $6,318 $385,746 $382,996
Interest Income $750 $2,771 $2,771 $5,541 $3,600
Total Revenues $479,625 $487,300 $9,089 $496,388 $485,582
Expenditures
Series 2016-1
Interest - 11/01 $61,413 $61,413 $0 $61,413 $59,501
Special Call -11/01 $0 $10,000 $0 $10,000 $0
Interest - 05/01 $61,413 $0 $61,251 $61,251 $59,501
Principal - 05/01 $175,000 $0 $175,000 $175,000 $180,000
Series 2016-2
Interest - 11/01 $23,500 $23,500 $0 $23,500 $22,560
Special Call -11/01 $0 $5,000 $0 $5,000 $0
Interest - 05/01 $23,500 $0 $23,383 $23,383 $22,560
Principal - 05/01 $35,000 $0 $35,000 $35,000 $40,000
Total Expenditures $379,826 $99,913 $294,633 $394,546 $384,121
Excess of revenues over/(under) expenditures $99,799 $387,387 ($285,545) $101,842 $101,461
Other Financing Sources and (Uses)
Interfund Transfer In/(Out) $0 ($1,428) ($1,428) ($2,856) $0
Total Other Financing Sources and (Uses) $0 ($1,428) ($1,428) ($2,856) $0
Net change in fund balance $99,799 $385,959 ($286,972) $98,986 $101,461
@ Carry forward surplus is net of reserve fund. Interest 11/1/2021 2016-1 $ 57,701
Interest 11/1/2021 2016-2 $ 21,620
Total $79,321
[ Lot Size |
Assessments 50' 55 60' 65 Total Total Gross
Phase | [ Units |
Single Family $417.64 15 21 66 74 176 $73,504.64
Single Family $421.26 18 9 7 22 56 $23,590.56
Single Family $436.63 6 4 3 6 19 $8,295.97
Single Family $728.62 7 13 0 0 20 $14,572.40
Single Family $946.48 0 0 11 7 18 $17,036.64
Phase Il
Single Family $421.26 15 24 3 13 55 $23,169.30
Single Family $436.63 26 17 2 4 49 $21,394.87
Single Family $728.62 95 63 0 0 158 $115,121.96
Single Family $946.48 0 0 45 79 124 $117,363.52
Total 675
Total Gross assessments $414,049.86
Less: Disc. & Coll. (7.5%) $31,053.74
Total Net Assessment (Maximum Annual Debt) $382,996.12
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Tison's Landing

Community Development District

Amortization Schedule
Series 2016-1 Senior Special Assessment Revenue Refunding and Improvement Bonds

[ DATE BALANCE RATE PRINCIPAL INTEREST TOTAL|
11/01/20 $3,815,000.00 2.000% $0.00 $59,500.63 $0.00
05/01/21 $3,815,000.00 2.000% $180,000.00 $59,500.63 $299,001.25
11/01/21 $3,635,000.00 2.000% $0.00 $57,700.63 $0.00
05/01/22 $3,635,000.00 2.000% $180,000.00 $57,700.63 $295,401.25
11/01/22 $3,455,000.00 2.000% $0.00 $55,900.63 $0.00
05/01/23 $3,455,000.00 2.200% $185,000.00 $55,900.63 $296,801.25
11/01/23 $3,270,000.00 2.200% $0.00 $53,865.63 $0.00
05/01/24 $3,270,000.00 2.400% $190,000.00 $53,865.63 $297,731.25
11/01/24 $3,080,000.00 2.400% $0.00 $51,585.63 $0.00
05/01/25 $3,080,000.00 2.600% $195,000.00 $51,585.63 $298,171.25
11/01/25 $2,885,000.00 2.600% $0.00 $49,050.63 $0.00
05/01/26 $2,885,000.00 2.875% $200,000.00 $49,050.63 $298,101.25
11/01/26 $2,685,000.00 2.875% $0.00 $46,175.63 $0.00
05/01/27 $2,685,000.00 3.000% $205,000.00 $46,175.63 $297,351.25
11/01/27 $2,480,000.00 3.000% $0.00 $43,100.63 $0.00
05/01/28 $2,480,000.00 3.125% $210,000.00 $43,100.63 $296,201.25
11/01/28 $2,270,000.00 3.125% $0.00 $39,819.38 $0.00
05/01/29 $2,270,000.00 3.375% $220,000.00 $39,819.38 $299,638.75
11/01/29 $2,050,000.00 3.375% $0.00 $36,106.88 $0.00
05/01/30 $2,050,000.00 3.375% $225,000.00 $36,106.88 $297,213.75
11/01/30 $1,825,000.00 3.375% $0.00 $32,310.00 $0.00
05/01/31 $1,825,000.00 3.375% $235,000.00 $32,310.00 $299,620.00
11/01/31 $1,590,000.00 3.375% $0.00 $28,344.38 $0.00
05/01/32 $1,590,000.00 3.375% $245,000.00 $28,344.38 $301,688.75
11/01/32 $1,345,000.00 3.375% $0.00 $24,210.00 $0.00
05/01/33 $1,345,000.00 3.600% $250,000.00 $24,210.00 $298,420.00
11/01/33 $1,095,000.00 3.600% $0.00 $19,710.00 $0.00
05/01/34 $1,095,000.00 3.600% $260,000.00 $19,710.00 $299,420.00
11/01/34 $835,000.00 3.600% $0.00 $15,030.00 $0.00
05/01/35 $835,000.00 3.600% $270,000.00 $15,030.00 $300,060.00
11/01/35 $565,000.00 3.600% $0.00 $10,170.00 $0.00
05/01/36 $565,000.00 3.600% $275,000.00 $10,170.00 $295,340.00
11/01/36 $290,000.00 3.600% $0.00 $5,220.00 $0.00
05/01/37 $290,000.00 3.600% $290,000.00 $5,220.00 $300,440.00

I Total $3,815,000.00 $1,255,601.25 $5,070,601.25 I
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Tison's Landing

Community Development District

Amortization Schedule
Series 2016-2 Senior Special Assessment Revenue Refunding and Improvement Bonds

[ DATE BALANCE RATE PRINCIPAL INTEREST TOTAL|
11/01/20 $960,000.00 4.700% $0.00 $22,560.00 $0.00
05/01/21 $960,000.00 4.700% $40,000.00 $22,560.00 $85,120.00
11/01/21 $920,000.00 4.700% $0.00 $21,620.00 $0.00
05/01/22 $920,000.00 4.700% $40,000.00 $21,620.00 $83,240.00
11/01/22 $880,000.00 4.700% $0.00 $20,680.00 $0.00
05/01/23 $880,000.00 4.700% $40,000.00 $20,680.00 $81,360.00
11/01/23 $840,000.00 4.700% $0.00 $19,740.00 $0.00
05/01/24 $840,000.00 4.700% $45,000.00 $19,740.00 $84,480.00
11/01/24 $795,000.00 4.700% $0.00 $18,682.50 $0.00
05/01/25 $795,000.00 4.700% $45,000.00 $18,682.50 $82,365.00
11/01/25 $750,000.00 4.700% $0.00 $17,625.00 $0.00
05/01/26 $750,000.00 4.700% $50,000.00 $17,625.00 $85,250.00
11/01/26 $700,000.00 4.700% $0.00 $16,450.00 $0.00
05/01/27 $700,000.00 4.700% $50,000.00 $16,450.00 $82,900.00
11/01/27 $650,000.00 4.700% $0.00 $15,275.00 $0.00
05/01/28 $650,000.00 4.700% $50,000.00 $15,275.00 $80,550.00
11/01/28 $600,000.00 4.700% $0.00 $14,100.00 $0.00
05/01/29 $600,000.00 4.700% $55,000.00 $14,100.00 $83,200.00
11/01/29 $545,000.00 4.700% $0.00 $12,807.50 $0.00
05/01/30 $545,000.00 4.700% $55,000.00 $12,807.50 $80,615.00
11/01/30 $490,000.00 4.700% $0.00 $11,515.00 $0.00
05/01/31 $490,000.00 4.700% $60,000.00 $11,515.00 $83,030.00
11/01/31 $430,000.00 4.700% $0.00 $10,105.00 $0.00
05/01/32 $430,000.00 4.700% $65,000.00 $10,105.00 $85,210.00
11/01/32 $365,000.00 4.700% $0.00 $8,577.50 $0.00
05/01/33 $365,000.00 4.700% $65,000.00 $8,577.50 $82,155.00
11/01/33 $300,000.00 4.700% $0.00 $7,050.00 $0.00
05/01/34 $300,000.00 4.700% $70,000.00 $7,050.00 $84,100.00
11/01/34 $230,000.00 4.700% $0.00 $5,405.00 $0.00
05/01/35 $230,000.00 4.700% $75,000.00 $5,405.00 $85,810.00
11/01/35 $155,000.00 4.700% $0.00 $3,642.50 $0.00
05/01/36 $155,000.00 4.700% $75,000.00 $3,642.50 $82,285.00
11/01/36 $80,000.00 4.700% $0.00 $1,880.00 $0.00
05/01/37 $80,000.00 4.700% $80,000.00 $1,880.00 $83,760.00

I Total $960,000.00 $455,430.00 $1,415,430.00 I

Page 11



EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS






Date of report: 04-21-20 Submitted by: Dana Harden

SPECIAL EVENTS UPDATE / No Board action required:

Due to the unprecedented times we are experiencing with COVID-19 I've had to get creative with
my special events. What a quandary having to plan community events while in social isolation!

Residents were disappointed when Bagel Tuesdays was discontinued as a temporary measure of
safety. Then the idea of the Donut Dash was conceived. Residents were able to pull up in a drive
thru fashion and choose between plain, chocolate covered, or raspberry filled. Over 300 donuts
were distributed to very appreciative residents.

We had a “Chalk your Walk” event. Residents used sidewalk chalk to decorate their driveways
and everyone was encouraged to drive by, walk or ride a bike so they could cast their vote.
Winners were given gift cards for their talents.

A community wide email was sent out to residents telling them we were going to have French’s
Mustard Ice Cream give away with choice of olives, ketchup, or raisins for toppings! Then they
were informed it was an April Fool’s Day joke. It would be an ice cream give away, but sadly
mustard flavor wasn’t included. We were able to get lots of laughs when the children stopped by
only to tell me that they didn’t want to try my ice cream and then the parents tell them it was a
joke! They were pleasantly surprised by the vanilla/chocolate options.

Unable to host the Easter Event, typically our largest event of the year, | was frustrated. | spent
many hours planning this event months in advance, only to have to cancel. | still wanted to host
an egg hunt, but how? | decided to put together Easter Baskets for the community. Now the
kids can have an egg hunt at home! Over 2500 eggs were stuffed with candy, along with other
goodies which filled 250 Easter baskets for the kids. When picking up the baskets they were
then directed to the Puppy Adoption Station where they could choose a stuffed puppy, blanket,
and bedding to take home and care for. Residents brought nonperishable items to donate to a
local food pantry to help those in need.



FOOD TRUCKS / No Board action required:

We have been having a Food Trucks come every Friday. The Food Trucks are moving to an
order/pay online system to help eliminate the need to stand around waiting to help with the
social distancing. Some of the food trucks have been Gumboman, EN&J BBQ, Frozen Sweets &
Mother Truckin’ Pizza.

COMMUNITY GARAGE SALES / No Board action required

Community Garage Sales had to be canceled in March. I've informed residents that we will have
them as soon as the self isolation order has been lifted. While most are spending more time at
home, it’s a great time for spring cleaning and decluttering!

UPCOMING EVENTS UPDATE / No Board action required:

e After many resident requests, we will be doing another Donut Dash.

e | am working on Mother’s & Father’s Day crafts for kids. I'll purchase craft kits and
distribute for residents to take home and complete.

e DVD Table located out front of the amenity center. | have a table to put out front with 50
or so DVD’s. Residents can stop by and pick out a DVD to take home to watch and return
it. They can clean out their stash of old DVDs and see if there is any they would like to
donate as well. The sanitizing gym wipes will be located next to the table to those wishing
to disinfect prior to taking home.

Should you have any comments or questions feel free to contact me directly.

V.
Vestan







Submitted By: Johnathan Perry Date: April 21*, 2020

Painting of Amenities Center Exterior Floor — Board Action Required

Now is the perfect time to consider the painting of the exterior common areas of the
amenities center. The exterior areas are in a dire condition and should be painted to reflect the
excellence of this community. With very little foot traffic, I am confident this could be done in a
timely manner to facilitate the reopening of the facility.

Security System Update — Board Action Required

Watch dogs has submitted a proposal for taking over the existing security and access
control of the community and the amenities center. Envera also still has their proposal to
consider. With the presence of Envera on site already, I would suggest considering their proposal
for an easier means of contacting.

Parking Lot Lighting — Board Action Required

The parking lot is in need of two bulbs to ensure the safety and security of the facility is
maintained. I would like to propose the replacement of all existing lights with LED bulbs. This
would ensure longevity and would provide more coverage due to brighter bulbs with more
coverage. It would also require the use of a lift, which could be rented from a local heavy
machinery rental shop.

ADA Lift — Board Action Required

The existing proposal, that was approved, has since been forfeited by Crown Pools. They
stated the area for installation is not conducive to a permanent lift due to the drainage and soil.
There are two options for alternatives; purchase a mobile unit and anchor it or find an alternative
vendor. [ have been in contact with more vendors but have received no response yet.

Entry Monument Signs — Board Action Required

The entry monuments are still in need of refurbishment. Dana and I have decided it may
be more fiscally reasonable to paint and replace parts in house. We would need to replace some
hardy board, reattach some bricks and supply a fresh coat of paint. We would just ask if there is a
specific theme that would like to be obtained with the new painting.

Signage around Pools and Ponds — No Board Action Required

New signage is being obtained for the pool area and around the ponds. The existing
signage is beginning to fade, and the ponds have no warning signs.



Valve Replacement — No Board Action Required

Big Z Pools has been hired to replace the valves for the main pool. The existing valves
have become tough to work with and the pool is not reading proper flow.

Mulch around Community — No Board Action Required

The mulch around the community has been placed. First Coast Mulch did and amazing
job ensuring the main areas received extra attention and ensured that they used our order to place
in all applicable areas.

ADA Ramp — No Board Action Required

Work is still under way for the ADA ramp. Inspections have been completed on the
footers and main structure. We are on track to be completed by the time we open.

Metal Building — No Board Action Required

With the closure of many offices due to the pandemic, the metal building has been put on
hold. The City of Jacksonville has rolled out the online submittal area on their website, but
unfortunately, Carolina Carports has closed. I am awaiting plans that have an electronic signature
and seal to be able to submit the plans for the permit.

Splash Park — No Board Action Required

The splash park is nearly complete. We are awaiting the slide arrival. Once acquired, we
will finish the assembly and run through the operation to ensure the extended closure has not
caused unforeseen issues. We are on track to have this operational by the time we open.

Updates

e Ribbed sidewalk areas painted

e Pressure washing has started and will continue to all required areas
e Bulletin board straightened and fixed

e Mulch has been straightened and leveled in the playground.

e PAKS cleaned and refreshed with new hardware

e All signage straightened and cleaned

e Replacement of table plexiglass started



Should you have any comments or questions feel free to contact me directly.




7749 Normandy Blvd.
Suite 145347
Jacksonville, F1. 32221
Office (904) 781-7060 Fax (904) 619-5011
CGC 1523954 CMC 1250093 CFC 1428601 CCC1329086

Tison Landing HOA
16529 Tison Bluff Rd. Jacksonville Fl, 32218

March 5, 2020

Attn: Johnathon Perry
Re: Coating Clubhouse Concrete Deck

All Weather Contractors is proposing the following services for the below mentioned
prices. Any item not specifically mentioned is subject to a written change order.

Provide all labor and materials to complete the scope of work listed below:

e Pressure wash entire concrete deck using 3500 psi and mild bleach and tsp
mixture.

All furniture is to be moved by others prior.

Apply two coats of Dura Plate 289 high performance concrete enamel.

Color to be chosen by management.

Clean up all construction debris and haul off.

Every effort shall be made to properly prepare surfaces. However, we cannot

guarantee against rust or inner coat peeling.

Total $9,995.00

Robertson Pentz

All Weather Contractors

Cell: (904)-962-4122

Email: rpentz@allweathercontractors.com

ACCEPTED BY DATE

PO NUMBER IF REQUIRED BY YOUR COMPANY

Projects under $10,000.00 are due on completion. Projects over $10,000.00 require a 20% mobilization draw followed
by 50%, 20% and 10% upon completion (some exceptions apply.)

Payments are considered late 30 days after invoice approval(s) and are subject to 2.0% per month interest plus fees.
Many projects require a Notice to Owner. If you receive such please understand this is not a lien on your property and
is merely making the Owner aware of services per Florida Statute. This proposal may be withdrawn at any time.


https://10,000.00
https://10,000.00
mailto:rpentz@allweathercontractors.com
https://9,995.00




7749 Normandy Blvd
#145-347
Jacksonville, Fl1. 32221
Ph (904) 781-7060 Fax (904) 619-5011

CGC1523954 CMC1250093 CFC1428601 CCC1329086

Tisons Landing CDD

Attn:J Perry —Management
41320
Re'concrete at pool

All Weather Contractors is proposing the following services for the below
mentioned prices. Any item not specifically mentioned is subject to a written change
order.

>saw cut amd remove pool pavers as needed in locations per management
>dig down where pavers are removed apporx 2ft deep and 2ft x 2ft pad
>install a matt of #5 rebars and pour concrete level with the existing pavers
>finish concrete with a broom finish

>repair pavers where remved as needed against the new concrete

>clean up job site and haul away debris

Total Price $930.00

Proposal Signed by Printed Name
Thank you for your consideration

Scott Haines

904 402 6561




Parking Lot Lighting

Review items and shipping

@ Delivery times for some items may be longer than normal. Delivery diates already inctude possible delays.e

Delivery date: May 5, 2020 if you order in the next 12 hours and S0 minutes ! Details )
ftems shipped from Amazon.com

BOWeti

» -[_
w

60W LED Corn Light Bulb (450W
Equivalent), E26 Standard Base Light,
6000-Lumen, 6500K Daylight Cool White,
AC 85V-265V, Corn LED Bulb for Indoor
Outdoor Large Area Garage Factory
Warehouse High Bay

$18.99 VPrime

l 12

Sold by: Auzer

[l Add a gift reccipt

and sec ether gift options

Choose your Prime delivery option:
@ Tuesday, May 5
FREE Prime Deelivery

Place your ordepJ

Order total: $227.88

By ptacing your ordet, you agree to Amazon.com'e privacy notice and conditions of usze.

8y placing your order, you agree to Amazon's
privacy notice and conditions of use

Order Summary

Items {12): $227.88
Shipping & handling: $0.00
Total before tax: $227.88
Estimated tax to be coltected; S0.00
Order total: $227.88

D Pay $37.98/month for 6 months,
interest-free with your Amazon Prime
Rewards Visa Card.

Supporting: Bartram Springs Elemeitary PTA

Howz are shipping costs calculated?

Prime shipping benefits have been apptlied to your
ordor.


https://Am.:i:z.on.com
https://Amazon.com

Cat Class: DU ~uuT

25-26' Electric
Scissor Lift Narrow

The 25-26" Electric Scissar Lift Narrow is ideal for maneuvering in tight
spaces, This scissor lift is excellent for indoor and outdoor construction,
maintenance and installation applications with firm, level surfaces. Equipped
with solid, non-marking tires. This lift has zero-emission operation, high angle
steering, and propaortional controls for lift and drive functions. It is important
to wear a safety harness, hard hat, safety shoes, and carry your training card
while using this scissor lift

» Zero-emission electric operation

» High angle sieering

» Proportional controls for lift and drive functions
s Solid, non-marking tires

Online Rate:
1 Day: $225 USD 1 Week: 5450 USD 4 Weeks: $870 USD

The displayed rates do not include the taxes or optional charges that may be
setected later in the checkowt process.


https://rates.do

SR Smith Splash! 300 Pool Lift With Anchor - 300
Pound Capacity 300-3000

By: SR Smith | item: 300-3000
© Allow 7-14 Days to Ship

$5,599.83
This item m via freight truck!

s 300 pound lifting capacity

* Easily removable from anchor (semi-permanent installation)
* Integrated armrests - State of California Compliant

+ Parts are available for this item

= ADD TO CART,

4.5 ddededcd
Google



https://5,599.83

TENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS
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TISON'S LANDING
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
March 31, 2020

Major Funds Total
Debt Capital Governmental
General Service Projects Funds

ASSETS:
Cash $18,987 $5,839 $24,825
Due From Other Funds $1,347 $1,347
Investments:
SBA-Surplus Funds $272,008 $200,093 $472,101
Series 2016-1

Reserve $149,251 $149,251

Revenue $379,103 $379,103

Prepayment $44 $44

Construction $31,557 $31,557
Series 2016-2

Reserve $42,220 $42,220

Prepayment $5,465 $5,465
Deposits $4,202 $4,202
TOTAL ASSETS $295,197 $577,429 $237,489 $1,110,115
LIABILITIES:
Accounts Payable $5,314 $5,314
Accrued Expenditures $2,700 $2,700
Due to other Funds $1,347 $1,347
TOTAL LIABILITIES $9,361 $0 $0 $9,361
FUND BALANCES:
Nonspendable:

Prepaid items and deposits $4,202 $4,202
Restricted for:

Debt service $577,429 $577,429

Capital Projects $31,557 $31,557
Assigned for Captial Projects $205,932 $205,932
Unassigned $281,633 $281,633
TOTAL FUND BALANCES $285,836 $577,429 $237,489 $1,100,754
TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES $295,197 $577,429 $237,489 $1,110,115
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Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
For the Period Ended March 31, 2020

TISON'S LANDING

GENERAL FUND

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

ADOPTED PRORATED BUDGET ACTUAL
DESCRIPTION BUDGET THRU 03/31/20 THRU 03/31/20 VARIANCE
REVENUES
Maintenance Assessments - Tax Roll $527,464 $527,464 $522,553 ($4,911)
Clubhouse Income $5,000 $2,500 $1,911 ($589)
Interest Income $4,000 $2,000 $1,708 ($292)
TOTAL REVENUES $536,464 $531,964 $526,172 ($5,792)
EXPENDITURES
Administrative:
Supervisor Fees $4,000 $4,000 $4,000 $0
FICA Taxes $306 $306 $306 $0
Engineering Fees $7,500 $3,750 $0 $3,750
Arbitrage Calculation $1,200 $0 $0 $0
Dissemination Agent $1,000 $500 $800 ($300)
Assessment Roll $2,500 $2,500 $2,500 $0
Attorney Fees $15,000 $7,500 $6,308 $1,193
Annual Audit $3,465 $3,465 $3,465 $0
Trustee Fees $3,725 $3,725 $3,717 $8
Management Fees $47,250 $23,625 $23,625 $0
Computer Time $1,000 $500 $500 $0
Telephone $100 $50 $72 ($22)
Postage $1,000 $500 $375 $125
Printing & Binding $1,575 $788 $1,116 ($328)
Insurance $8,560 $8,560 $8,911 ($351)
Legal Advertising $1,500 $750 $342 $408
Other Current Charges $500 $250 $371 ($121)
Website Administration $1,800 $900 $900 $0
Office Supplies $150 $75 $64 $11
Dues, Licenses & Subscriptions $175 $175 $175 $0
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE $102,306 $61,919 $57,546 $4,372
Field:
Insurance $12,193 $12,193 $11,963 $230
Field Management & Administration (Vesta) $22,300 $11,150 $12,825 ($1,675)
Amenity Manager (Vesta) $51,400 $25,700 $43,412 ($17,712)
Amenity Seasonal Assistant $11,000 $0 $0 $0
Security Camera Monitoring $13,200 $8,800 $8,094 $706
Pool Maintenance (Vesta) $9,540 $4,770 $13,105 ($8,335)
Pool Chemicals (Vesta) $8,160 $4,080 $4,310 ($230)
Permit Fees $1,215 $464 $464 $0
Landscape Maintenance $59,606 $29,803 $23,700 $6,103
Landscape Fertilization $0 $0 $5,018 ($5,018)
Landscape Contingency $3,659 $1,830 $13,177 ($11,348)
Pest Control $390 $195 $390 ($195)
Irrigation Maintenance $5,625 $2,813 $0 $2,813
Lake Maintenance $9,780 $4,890 $4,770 $120

Page 2



TISON'S LANDING
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
GENERAL FUND
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
For the Period Ended March 31, 2020

ADOPTED PRORATED BUDGET ACTUAL

DESCRIPTION BUDGET THRU 03/31/20 THRU 03/31/20 VARIANCE
Field: (continued)
General Facility Maintenance $25,000 $12,500 $0 $12,500
Utilities-Electric $21,000 $10,500 $7,839 $2,661
Utilities-Water $22,500 $11,250 $10,857 $393
Utilities-Cable $3,300 $1,650 $1,840 ($190)
Utilities-Telephone $1,800 $900 $0 $900
Refuse Service $2,340 $1,170 $1,468 ($298)
Repairs and Maintenance $32,200 $16,100 $4,724 $11,376
Janitorial Maintenance (Vesta) $7,000 $3,500 $11,663 ($8,163)
Janitorial Supplies (Vesta) $3,000 $1,500 $1,500 $0
Special Events $14,000 $6,693 $6,693 $0
Amenity Supplies $3,350 $1,675 $2,420 ($745)
Contingency $0 $0 $598 ($598)
Capital Outlay $25,000 $25,000 $25,000 $0
Capital Reserve $65,600 $65,600 $65,600 $0
TOTAL FIELD $434,158 $264,725 $281,430 ($16,705)
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $536,464 $326,644 $338,977 ($12,333)
Excess (deficiency) of revenues

over (under) expenditures $0 $205,320 $187,196 ($18,125)
Net change in fund balance $0 $205,320 $187,196 ($18,125)
FUND BALANCE - Beginning $0 $98,640
FUND BALANCE - Ending $0 $285,836
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TISON'S LANDING
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

CAPITAL RESERVE FUND
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
For the Period Ended March 31, 2020

ADOPTED PRORATED BUDGET ACTUAL

DESCRIPTION BUDGET THRU 03/31/20 THRU 03/31/20 VARIANCE
REVENUES
Interest Income $500 $250 $1,533 $1,283
Capital Reserve-Transfer In $90,600 $90,600 $90,600 $0
TOTAL REVENUES $91,100 $90,850 $92,133 $1,283
EXPENDITURES
Capital Outlay $0 $0 $29,679 ($29,679)
Miscellaneous Services $0 $0 $396 ($396)
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $0 $0 $30,075 ($30,075)
Excess (deficiency) of revenues

over (under) expenditures $91,100 $90,850 $62,058 ($28,792)
Net change in fund balance $91,100 $90,850 $62,058 ($28,792)
FUND BALANCE - Beginning $105,862 $143,874
FUND BALANCE - Ending $196,962 $205,932
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TISON'S LANDING

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
DEBT SERVICE FUND - SERIES 2016-1 & 2
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
For the Period Ended March 31, 2020

AMENDED PRORATED BUDGET ACTUAL

DESCRIPTION BUDGET THRU 03/31/20 THRU 03/31/20 VARIANCE
REVENUES
Special Assessments - On Roll $382,996 $382,996 $379,428 ($3,568)
Interest Income $750 $375 $2,771 $2,396
TOTAL REVENUES $383,746 $383,371 $382,199 ($1,172)
EXPENDITURES
Series 2016-1
Interest - 11/01 $61,413 $61,413 $61,413 $0
Special Call - 11/01 $0 $0 $10,000 ($10,000)
Interest - 05/01 $61,413 $0 $0 $0
Principal - 05/01 $175,000 $0 $0 $0
Series 2016-2
Interest - 11/01 $23,500 $23,500 $23,500 $0
Special Call - 11/01 $0 $0 $5,000 ($5,000)
Interest - 05/01 $23,500 $0 $0 $0
Principal - 05/01 $35,000 $0 $0 $0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $379,826 $84,913 $99,913 ($15,000)
Excess (deficiency) of revenues

over (under) expenditures $3,920 $298,458 $282,286 ($16,172)
Other Financing Sources/(Uses)
Interfund Transfer In / (Out) $0 $0 ($1,428) ($1,428)
Total Other Financing Sources/(Uses) $0 $0 ($1,428) ($1,428)
Net change in fund balance $3,920 $298,458 $280,858 ($17,600)
FUND BALANCE - Beginning $95,879 $296,571
FUND BALANCE - Ending $99,799 $577,429




TISON'S LANDING

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Long Term Debt Report
FY 2020

Interest Rate:
Maturity Date:
Interest Rate:
Maturity Date:
Interest Rate:
Maturity Date:
Interest Rate:
Maturity Date:
Interest Rate:
Maturity Date:
Interest Rate:
Maturity Date:
Interest Rate:
Maturity Date:
Interest Rate:
Maturity Date:
Interest Rate:
Maturity Date:
Interest Rate:
Maturity Date:
Interest Rate:
Maturity Date:
Reserve Fund Requirement:

Bonds outstanding - 09/30/2019
Less:

2.000%
5/1/2020
2.000%
5/1/2021
2.000%
5/1/2022
2.200%
5/1/2023
2.400%
5/1/2024
2.600%
5/1/2025
2.875%
5/1/2026
3.000%
5/1/2027
3.125%
5/1/2028
3.375%
5/1/2032
3.600%
5/1/2037

50% Max Annual Debt Service

Nov 1, 2019 (Special Call)
May 1, 2020 (Mandatory)

Series 2016A-1, Senior Special Assessment Revenue Refunding and Improvement Bonds

$175,000.00

$180,000.00

$185,000.00

$185,000.00

$190,000.00

$195,000.00

$200,000.00

$205,000.00

$215,000.00

$930,000.00

$1,340,000.00

$4,000,000.00
($10,000.00)
$0.00

Current Bonds Outstanding

$3,990,000.00

Interest Rate:
Maturity Date:
Reserve Fund Requirement:

Bonds outstanding - 09/30/2019

Series 2016A-2, Subordinate Special Assessment Revenue Refunding and

4.700%
5/1/2037

50% Max Annual Debt Service

Improvement Bonds

$1,000,000.00

Less: Nov 1, 2019 (Special Call) ($5,000.00)
May 1, 2020 (Mandatory) $0.00
Current Bonds Outstanding $995,000.00 |

ITotal Current Bonds Outstanding

$4,985,000.00 |
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TISON'S LANDING
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND - SERIES 2016
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
For the Period Ended March 31, 2020

ADOPTED PRORATED BUDGET ACTUAL

DESCRIPTION BUDGET THRU 03/31/20 THRU 03/31/20 VARIANCE
REVENUES
Interest Income $0 $0 $228 $228
TOTAL REVENUES $0 $0 $228 $228
EXPENDITURES
Capital Outlay $0 $0 $0 $0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $0 $0 $0 $0
Excess (deficiency) of revenues

over (under) expenditures $0 $0 $228 $228
Other Financing Sources/(Uses)
Interfund Transfer In / (Out) $0 $0 $1,428 $1,428
Total Other Financing Sources/(Uses) $0 $0 $1,428 $1,428
Net change in fund balance $0 $0 $1,656 $1,656
FUND BALANCE - Beginning $0 $29,902
FUND BALANCE - Ending $0 $31,557
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Revenues

Maintenance Assessments - Tax Roll
Clubhouse Income

Interest Income

Total Revenues

Supervisor Fees

FICA Taxes
Engineering Fees
Arbitrage Calculation
Dissemination Agent
Assessment Roll
Attorney Fees

Annual Audit

Trustee Fees
Management Fees
Computer Time
Telephone

Postage

Printing & Binding
Insurance

Legal Advertising
Other Current Charges
Website Administration
Office Supplies

Dues, Licenses & Subscriptions

Total Administrative

Tison's Landing
Community Development District
General Fund
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures (Month by Month)

FY 2020
OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUuL AUG SEP TOTAL
2019 2019 2019 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020
$0 $13,780 $499,128 $7,092 $699 $1,855 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $522,553
$0 $54 $0 $1,550 $507 ($200) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,911
$79 $24 $298 $529 $449 $329 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,708
$79 $13,857 $499,426 $9,171 $1,655 $1,984 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $526,172 ||
$1,000 $0 $1,000 $1,000 $0 $1,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,000
$77 $0 $77 $77 $0 $77 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $306
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$283 $83 $83 $83 $83 $183 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $800
$2,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,500
$1,595 $500 $990 $2,723 $500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,308
$0 $0 $0 $3,465 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,465
$3,717 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,717
$3,938 $3,938 $3,938 $3,938 $3,938 $3,938 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $23,625
$83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $500
$0 $42 $0 $0 $30 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $72
$13 $157 $10 $44 $134 $17 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $375
$443 $14 $6 $101 $270 $282 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,116
$8,811 $100 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,911
$0 $0 $166 $97 $80 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $342
$69 $72 $83 $23 $59 $65 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $371
$150 $150 $150 $150 $150 $150 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $900
$20 $0 $0 $20 $6 $18 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $64
$175 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $175
$22,874 $5,139 $6,586 $11,803 $5,332 $5,812 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $57,546 ||

Page 8



FIELD:

Insurance

Field Management & Administration (Vesta)
Amenity Manager (Vesta)
Amenity Seasonal Assistant
Security Camera Monitoring
Pool Maintenance (Vesta)
Pool Chemicals (Vesta)
Permit Fees

Landscape Maintenance
Landscape Fertilization
Landscape Contingency
Pest Control

Irrigation Maintenance

Lake Maintenance

General Facility Maintenance
Utilities-Electric
Utilities-Water

Utilities-Cable
Utilities-Telephone

Refuse Service

Repairs and Maintenance
Janitorial Maintenance (Vesta)
Janitorial Supplies (Vesta)
Special Events

Amenity Supplies
Contingency

Capital Outlay

Capital Reserve

Total Field Expenditures

Total Expenditures

Tison's Landing
Community Development District
General Fund
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures (Month by Month)

FY 2020
ocT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP TOTAL
2019 2019 2019 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020
$11,963 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0  $11,963
$2,138 $2,138 $2,138 $2,138 $2,138 $2,138 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0  $12,825
$7,235 $7,235 $7,235 $7,235 $7,235 $7,235 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0  $43412
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$2,023 $0 $3,035 $0 $0 $3,035 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,004
$1,891 $1,891 $3,651 $1,891 $1,891 $1,891 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0  $13,105
$680 $910 $680 $680 $680 $680 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,310
$363 $0 $101 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $464
$3,950 $3,950 $3,950 $3,950 $3,950 $3,950 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0  $23,700
$1,017 $1,017 $0 $0 $1,492 $1,492 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,018
$385 $2,267 $0 $275 $0  $10,250 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0  $13177
$65 $65 $65 $65 $65 $65 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $390
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$795 $795 $795 $795 $795 $795 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,770
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$1,471 $1,382 $1,381 $1,293 $1,111 $1,200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,839
$2,713 $1,669 $1,733 $1,714 $1,528 $1,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0  $10,857
$304 $304 $304 $310 $310 $310 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,840
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$194 $354 $230 $230 $230 $229 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,468
$3,930 $509 $0 $285 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,724
$1,944 $1,944 $1,944 $1,944 $1,944 $1,944 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0  $11,663
$250 $250 $250 $250 $250 $250 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,500
$1,137 $1,434 $1,257 $283 $2,582 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,603
$0 $1,611 $94 $715 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,420
$459 $31 $49 $46 $13 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $598
$0 $0  $25,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0  $25,000
$0 $0  $65,600 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0  $65,600
$44,008  $29,756  $119,494 $24,098  $26212  $36,963 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0  $281,430 |
$67,782 $34,805  $126,079 $35,901 $31,545 $42,776 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0  $338,977 |
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TISON'S LANDING

Community Development District

Series 2016 Special Assessment Revenue and Refunding Capital Improvement Bonds

1. Recap of Capital Project Fund Activity Through March 31, 2020
Opening Balance in Construction Account

Source of Funds:  Interest Earned
Developer Proceeds
Interfund Transfer

Use of Funds:

Disbursements: Fithess Equipment
Fithess Room Improvements
Security Room Improvements
Pool Improvements
Cost Of Issuance
Professional Fees

Adjusted Balance in Construction Account at March 31, 2020

2. Funds Available For Construction at March 31, 2020
Book Balance of Construction Fund at March 31, 2020 $31,557.25

Construction Funds available at March 31, 2020 $31,557.25

3. Investments - US Bank

March 31, 2020 Type Yield Due Maturity
Construction Fund: Overnight 0.10% $31,557.25

Contracts Payable
Balance at March 31, 2020

$547,212.92

$2,659.98
$0.00
($1,956.99)

($25,565.00)
$0.00
($41,759.81)
($108,244.29)
($336,770.56)
($4,019.00)

$31,557.25

Principal
$31,557.25

$0.00

$31,557.25


https://31,557.25
https://31,557.25
https://31,557.25
https://4,019.00
https://336,770.56
https://108,244.29
https://41,759.81
https://25,565.00
https://1,956.99
https://2,659.98
https://547,212.92




TISON'S LANDING
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
Special Assessment Receipts

TRANSFERS TO DEBT SERVICE:

DATE
12/6/2019
2/20/2020

CHECK #
2466
2505
TOTAL

Amount to be transferred:

AMOUNT
$368,130.55
$9,950.57

$378,081.12

$1,347.21

ASSESSED THROUGH COUNTY
TOTAL GROSS ASSESSMENT LEVY $570,231.35 $414,049.86 $984,281.21
57.93% 42.07% 100.00%
DISCOUNTS/ COMMISSION General Fund Debt Service
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT PENALTIES S/PROP APP INTEREST NET RECEIPTS O&M Fund Series 2016 Total
11/06/19 10/16-10/31/19 $3,041.28 $121.65 $58.39 $43.79 $2,817.45 $1,632.26 $1,185.19 $2,817.45
11/15/19 11/1-11/12/19 $15,816.28 $632.66 $303.66 $227.75 $14,652.21 $8,488.60 $6,163.61 $14,652.21
11/22/19 11/13-11/18/19 $6,817.18 $272.68 $130.89 $98.17 $6,315.44 $3,658.78 $2,656.66 $6,315.44
12/06/19 11/19-11/30/19 $918,975.86  $36,759.07 $17,644.34 $13,233.23 $851,339.22 $493,214.13 $358,125.09 $851,339.22
12/17/19 12/1-12/10/19 $10,986.32 $408.12 $211.56 $158.67 $10,207.97 $5,913.88 $4,294.09 $10,207.97
01/06/20 12/12-12/31/19 $11,542.61 $378.13 $223.29 $167.47 $10,773.72 $6,241.64 $4,532.08 $10,773.72
01/21/20 1/1-1/14/20 $1,567.20 $47.02 $30.40 $22.80 $1,466.98 $849.88 $617.10 $1,466.98
02/06/20 1/15-1/31/20 $1,275.21 $25.50 $24.99 $18.75 $1,205.97 $698.67 $507.30 $1,205.97
03/05/20 2/1-2/29/20 $1,567.20 $15.67 $31.03 $23.27 $1,497.23 $867.40 $629.83 $1,497.23
03/18/20 3/1-3/13/20 $1,785.06 $17.85 $35.34 $26.51 $1,705.36 $987.98 $717.38 $1,705.36
TOTAL $973,374.20  $38,678.35 $18,693.89 $14,020.41 $901,981.55 $522,553.22 $379,428.33 $901,981.55
YTD GROSS COLLECTED 98.89%
Assessed on Roll: YTD GROSS OUTSTANDING $10,907.01
GROSS AMOUNT ASSESSMENTS ~ ASSESSMENTS AMOUNT
ASSESSED PERCENTAGE COLLECTED  TRANSFERRED TO BE TFR.
O&M $570,231.35 57.93% $522,552.04 ($522,552.04) $0.00
DEBT SERVICE $414,049.86 42.07% $379,428.33  ($378,081.12) $1,347.21
TOTAL $984,281.21 100.00% $901,980.37  ($900,633.16) $1,347.21
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Date
General Fund
02/20/20
02/27/20
03/01/20
02/28/20
03/10/20
03/19/20
03/23/20
03/28/20

03/30/20

Total

TISON'S LANDING
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Check Run Summary
April 21, 2020

Check Numbers

2504-2505

2506-2508

2509-2511

2512

2513-2518

2519-2520

2521-2526

2527-2530

2531

Amount

$10,060.57
$859.07
$21,443.17
$3,087.49
$25,396.90
$200.00
$9,481.65
$2,366.82

$10,250.00

$83,145.67



https://83,145.67
https://10,250.00
https://2,366.82
https://9,481.65
https://25,396.90
https://3,087.49
https://21,443.17
https://10,060.57

AP300R

*** CHECK DATES 02/ 20/ 2020 -

D&LECK

2/ 20/ 20 00061

©2/20/20 00038
2/27/20 00012
'2/27/20 00077
2/27/20 00160
3/01/20 00156

"3/01/20 00052

3/01/20 00157

" 2/28/20 00152

DATE I NvVA CE
2/ 02/ 20 147262

YEAR- TO- DATE_ ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI DY COWPUTER
TI SONS LANDI NG GF
BANK A Tl SON LANDI NG

VENDOR NAME

03/ 31/ 2020 ***

. EXPENSED TO. . .

"YRMD DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS

202001 320-57200- 46600
CAMERAS NOT WORKI NG

ATLANTI C (X]VPANI ES I NC

2/ 20/ 20 02202020 202002 300 20700 10200
TXFER TAX COLLECTI ONS

TI SO\I' S LANDI NG CDD

2/ 24/ 20 20 01482 202002 310 51300 48000

NOTI CE

MEETI NG

DAl LY RECO?D

2/ 16/ 20 0687 001 202003 320 57200 43200
PI CK UP 3/1-3/31/20

REPUBLI C SERVI CES #687

2/ 25/ 20 02252020 202002 320 57200 49400
FUNHOUS/ DOLPHI N

" 2/03/20 687793

2/03/20 6992
JAN 20-
2/03/20 6993

'1]3i/éo'3§5355 )
2/01/ 20 335250
2/01/ 20 365250
FEB 20-
2/01/ 20 365250
FEB 2

2/ 01/ 20 365250
FEB 20-

" 2/03/20 44846100 2
BAGELS
2/ 03/ 20 44846100

SUPPLI ES FOR HEALTH FAI R

V\O?DSTOJ‘O?KS M NI STRI ES

202003 320 57200 34502
MONI TORI NG 3/ 1-5/31/ 20

ENVERA

202001 320 57200 46200

LAVWN SV

202001 320-57200-46201
CUT/ REM TREE LI MBS

LAW\IBOY LAW\I SER\/I CES

202001 320 57200 49100

Bl LLABLE M LEAGE

202002 320-57200- 45105

AVENI TY/ FI ELD

202002 320-57200- 46400
POCOL MAI NT/ CHEM C
202002 320-57200- 34400
FECI LI TY/ COW GRO
202002 320-57200-46601

JANI TORI AL SV

VESTA PRODERTY SERVI CE I NC

202001 320 57200 49400
202001 320-57200- 49400

TI SO TI SON

CHECK REG STER

STATUS

RUN 4/ 03/ 20 PAGE 1
ANMDUNT ... CHECK. .. ..
AMDUNT " #
110. 00
110. 00 002504
~9,950.57
9, 950. 57 002505
- 7963
79. 63 002506
220044
229. 44 002507
- ss0.00
550. 00 002508
3,013
3,035. 13 002509
~ 3,950.00
275. 00
4,225.00 002510
- 4555
7,235, 41
2,570. 83
2,137. 50
2,193.75
14,183. 04 002511
20220
204. 90


https://14,183.04
https://2,193.75
https://2,137.50
https://2,570.83
https://7,235.41
https://4,225.00
https://3,950.00
https://3,035.13
https://3,035.13
https://9,950.57
https://9,950.57

AP300R
*** CHECK DATES 02/ 20/ 2020 -

D&LECK

Y
03/ 31/ 2020 *** TI SONS LANDI NG GF

BANK A Tl SON LANDI NG

... EXPENSED TO.. . VENDOR NAME
INVO CE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS

2/ 03/ 20 44846100 202001 300-13100-10000
CONCR FOR SHED DUE FR CR

2/ 03/ 20 44846100 202001 320-57200- 49400
M CROPHONE W SPEAKER

2/ 03/ 20 44846100 202001 320-57200-52000
50 ACCESS KEY FOBS

2/ 03/ 20 44846100 202001 600-53800- 60000
CONCRETE FOR SHED

2/ 03/ 20 44846100 202001 600-20700- 10000
CONCR

FOR SHED DUE TO GF
WELLS FARGO CREDI T CARD ( AUTO PAY)
3/ 10/ 20 00081 1/ 31/ 20 160821 202001 310-51300- 31500
LEGAL SV THRU 1/31/20

Bl LLI NG COCHRAN, LYLES, MAURO & RAMSE

3/10/ 20 00030 2/ 25/ 20 84957412 202003 320-57200- 41050
TV/ | NTERNET 3/ 4-4/3/20
COMCAST

202003 310-51300- 34000
MGMI' FEE
202003 310-51300- 35100
20- | NFO TECHNOLOGY

202003 310-51300-31200
20- DI SSEM NATI ON

202003 310-51300-51000
20- OFFI CE SUPPLI ES

202003 310-51300- 42000

POSTAGE
202003 310-51300- 42500

20- COPI ES
GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENTS SERVI CES
3/10/20 00015 2/27/20 89708215 202002 320-57200- 43000

ELECTRI C 1/27-2/ 25/ 20
2/ 27/ 20 89708215 202002 320-57200- 43100

| RRI GATI ON 1/ 27-2/ 25/ 20
2/ 27/ 20 89708215 202002 320-57200- 43100

SEVER 1/ 27- 2/ 25/ 20

2/ 27/ 20 89708215 202002 320-57200- 43100
WATER 1/ 27- 2/ 25/ 20 JEA

3/10/20 00137  3/01/20 490999 202003 320- 57200- 46800
MAR 20- WATER MGMT SV
THE LAKE DOCTORS, | NC

3/ 10/ 20 00004  3/01/20 398
VAR
3/01/20 398
VAR
3/01/20 398
VAR
3/01/20 398
VAR
3/01/20 398

MAR 20-
3/01/20 398
MAR

TI SO TI SON TCESSNA

EAR- TO- DATE. ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER

STATUS

RUN 4/03/ 20

AMOUNT

2, 400.
186.
93.
2, 400.
2, 400.

2.722.
300.

3,937.
83.
83.
17.
16.

281.

1,111.
1, 285.
161.
80.

00
60
79
00
00-
3, 087. 49 002512
s0
2,722.50 002513
%
309. 76 002514
s0
33
33
65
85
70
4,420.36 002515
2
93
58
22

2,639. 15 002516

795. 00 002517


https://2,639.15
https://1,285.93
https://1,111.42
https://4,420.36
https://3,937.50
https://2,722.50
https://2,722.50
https://3,087.49
https://2,400.00
https://2,400.00
https://2,400.00

AP300R

*** CHECK DATES 02/ 20/ 2020 -

D&LECK

3/10/ 20 00157

3/19/20 00162
3/19/20 00163
3/23/20 00161
©3/23/20 00055
$3/23/20 00052
13/23/20 00134

©3/23/20 00140

EAR- TO- DATE. ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REQ STER
03/31/2020 rrx TI SONS LANDI NG GF
BANK A Tl SON LANDI NG

..... INVOCE. .... ...EXPENSED TO... VENDCR NAME STATUS
TE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS
2/ 28/ 20 366980 202002 320-57200-49100 *
FEB 20- BILLABLE M LEAGE
2/ 29/ 20 366974 202002 320-57200- 49400 *
HEALT EVENT, RENTAL COV
3/01/ 20 366346 202003 320-57200- 45105 *
MAR 20- AMENI TY/ FI LED OP
3/ 01/ 20 366346 202003 320-57200- 46400 *
MAR 20- POOL MAI NT
3/ 01/ 20 366346 202003 320-57200- 46500 *
MAR 20- POOL CHEM CALS
3/ 01/ 20 366346 202003 320-57200- 34400 *
MAR 20- FACI LI TY/ COM GROU
3/01/ 20 366346 202003 320-57200- 46601 *
MAR 20- JANI TORI AL SV
3/ 01/ 20 366346 202003 320-57200- 46602 *
MAR 20- JANI TORI AL SUPPLY
VESTA PRCPERTY SERVICE INC
3/ 17/ 20 03172020 202003 300 36900 10000 *
REFUND
SETH SCUYERS
3/ 19/ 20 03192020 202003 300 36900 10000 *
REFUND
LAURA PROCTOR
2/ 29/ 20 12808 202002 320 57200 46203 *
FEB 20- COW TURF/ OR
AGRCMPRO INC
2/ 15/ 20 348017 202002 310 51300 32200 *
AUDI T FY19
BERGER TCENBS ELANIGAINES & FRANK
3/01/20 7025 202002 320 57200 46200 *
FEB 20- LAWN SV
LAMNBOY LAMN SERVICES I NC
2/28/20 6413163 202002 320 57200 46202 *
20- COW PEST
TURNER PEST CCNTRCL
3/ 01/ 20 2486 202003 310 51300 49500 *
MAR 20- HOSTI NG MA

UNI CORN VEEB DEVELOPMENT, LLC

TI SO TI SON TCESSNA

RUN 4/03/20

AMOUNT

12.
360.
7, 235.
1, 890.
680.
2,137.
1, 943.
250.

125.

1,491,
3, 465.

3, 950.

64
00
41
83
00
50
75
00

14, 510. 13

1,491.65
3, 465. 00

3, 950. 00

90?5}8
?0?5}9
90?5?0
90?5?1
90?5?2
90?5?3
90?5?4

002525


https://3,950.00
https://3,950.00
https://3,465.00
https://3,465.00
https://1,491.65
https://1,491.65
https://14,510.13
https://1,943.75
https://2,137.50
https://1,890.83
https://7,235.41

AP300R
*** CHECK DATES 02/ 20/ 2020 -

YEAR- TO- DATE_ ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COWUTER CHECK REG STER
03/ 31/ 2020 *** TI SONS LANDI NG GF
BANK A Tl SON LANDI NG

PeFEcK VEND# ... .. INVO CE. . ... ... EXPENSED TO.. . VENDOR NAME STATUS
DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS
3/ 23/ 20 00157 12/31/19 364787 201912 320-57200- 49400 *
CHRI STVAS EVENTS
VESTA PR(PERTY SERVI CE I NC
3/ 28720 00152 3/ 03/ 20 4@%&1%0 202002 320 57200 49400 *
3/ 03/ 20 44846100 202002 320-57200- 49400 *
BREAKFAST HEALTH FAI R EVE
3/ 03/ 20 44846100 202002 320- 57200 49400 *
Bl KES HEALTH G VEAWA
3/ 03/ 20 44846100 202002 320- 57200 49400 *
G FTCARDS HEAHLT G VEAVAY
3/ 03/ 20 44846100 202002 320-57200- 49400 *
CHECKERS FOR SPECI AL EVEN
3/ 03/ 20 44846100 202002 320-57200- 49400 *
G ANT JENGA FOR SPECI AL E
3/ 03/ 20 44846100 202002 320- 57200 49400 *
STUFFED PUPPI ES EASTER
3/ 03/ 20 44846100 202002 320- 57200 49400 *
G ANT CONNECT SPECI AL EVE
3/ 03/ 20 44846100 202002 300- 36900- 10000 *
WF CASH BACK
V\ELLS FARGO CREDI T CARD (AUTO PAY)
3/ 28/ 20 00081 2/ 29/ 20 161164 202002 310 51300 31500 *
LEGAL SV THRU 2/ 29/ 2
BI LLI NG, CGZHRAN LYLES MAURO & RAIVSE
3/ 28/ 20 00077 3/ 16/ 20 0687 001 202004 320 57200 43200 *

WASTE PI CKUP 4/ 1-4/ 30/ 20
REPUBLI C SERVI CES #687

3/ 24/ 20 6475752 202003 320 57200 46202 *
PEST CONTR 3/24/2020
TURNER PEST CO\ITRO_

3/30/20 2992 202003 320- 57200- 46201 *
I NST BROAK MULCH
FI RST COAST MULCH

3/28/20 00134

3/30/20 00164

TOTAL FOR BANK A
TOTAL FOR REG STER

TI SO TI SON TCESSNA

RUN 4/03/20

AMOUNT

360.

83,

152.
219.
359.

49.
250.
129.
350.
149.

97.

500.

227.

145.
83, 145.

00
360. 00 002526
29
57

96

99

00

99

80

99

22-

1,574.37 002527

500. 00 002528
227.45 002529
65. 00 002530

10, 250. 00 002531


https://83,145.67
https://83,145.67
https://10,250.00
https://10,250.00
https://1,574.37

ATLANTIC
SECURITY

SMARTHOME.BIZ
SMART HOME SPECIALISTS

Tel. 904-743-8444
www.smarthome.biz
sales@smarthome.hiz

PLEASE PAY BY NV CIEEZAETE
02/24/2020 O0IG3I220
Riverside Management Services
) ,
6529 Tisens Bluff Rd INVOICE NO. 147262

Jacksonville FL 32218
| Sﬁitee R 65__29 Tﬁ‘&i@r’ﬁsdﬁsleEFFRd

Jacksonvllle-Mam Entrance -

- Slte Address. 1 QGSQQWM@M Rd ¢

intersecﬂon Gf us17 and:‘

'Pond Run Ln A
B : 'JacksonwlleFLszzm 1 R
dob'Ne,: 58217 R . :
.. ~Job Name: B T
- Oider N & e et e

Deseription
cameras Aot working call 307-8313 Johnathan witln ETAD1/31/2020 Jason Neal

Boawer went eut leng ensugh for the ups to die at some point. The NVR clock reveried to default to a time were there was no

feetage. et time and it started recording again. Texted Johnathan details on how to set the time if it happens again.

if you have any further problems with your system please contact us.

Service - Security

Sub-Total ex Tax $110.60

Tax $0.00

Total $110.00

“Thamk you-wersally appresiate wounbusiness! ilease send payment wihin 21 days of receiving this Sub-Total ex Tax $110.00
inverce. Tax $0.00
IMPORTANT: Please remenmiber (o test your systen monthily. Total inc Tax $110.00
Need aisomatiomn formainomes? Visit us online at wuew smarthome.biz Amount Applied $0' 00
Balance Due $110.00

Thers will be a 1.5% interest charge per mornth on fate invoices.



www.smarthome.biz
mailto:sales@smarthome.biz
www.smarthome.biz

Tel. 904-743-8444
www.smarthome.biz
sales@smarthome.biz

ATLANTIC

SECURITY

SMARTHOME.BIZ

SMART HOME SPECIALISTS

PLEASE PAY BY INVOICE DATE
02/24/2020 02/03/2020
INVOICE NO. 147262
Hew To Pay
Crediredit C4M4Mastentard)Ssg, Amex) Mail
Detach this section and mail cfieck to;
Eredit Card No. Atlantic Security
4 1714 Blvd
N Inckonilie L 522114
€ard Holder's Name: CCV:

Expirpdate: O/ Sighmttne:

BMEF | Riverdisesiia MamagmentSerticssoryices | DUBDAVETE: 0202242620 AVAMOUNTDUE: | | .. $11080)

[@ Phianse Rebremsasce: 147262 ]



mailto:sales@smarthome.biz
www.smarthome.biz

TISON'S LANDING

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
Special Assessment Receipts Duval County
Fiscal Year 2020

gross $570,231.35 $414,045.86 $984,281.21
net $527,466.82 $382,996.12 $910,462.94
TOTAL ASSESSMENT LEVY ASSESSED THROUGH DUVAL COUNTY
57.93% 42.07% 100.00%

001.36300.10000  022.36300.10000

DISCOUNTS/ % General Fund - Debt Service Fund -

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT PENALTIES Commession Prop Appraiser NET RECEIPTS Q&M Series 2016-1 & 2 Total
11/06/19 10/16-10/31/19 $3,041.28 $121.65 $58.39 $43.79 $2,817.45 $1,632.26 $1,185.19 $2,817.45
11/15/19 11/1-11/12/19 $15,816.28 §632.66 $303.66 $227.75 $14,652.21 $B8,488.60 $6,163.61 $14,652.21
11/22/19 11/13-11/18/19 $6,817.18 §272.68 $130.89 $98.17 $6,315.44 ¢ $3,658.78 $2,656.66 $6,315.44
12/06/19 11/19-11/30/19 $918,975.86 $36,758.07 $17,644.34 $13,233.23 $851,339,22 & $493,214.13 $358,125.09 $851,330.22
12/17/19 12/1-12/10/19 $10,986,32 $408.12 $211.56 $158.67 $10,207.97 & $5,913.88 $4,254.09 $10,207.97
01/06/20 12/12-12/31/19 $11,542.61 $378.13 $223.29 $167.47 $10,773.72 $6,241.64 $4,532.08 $10,773.72
01/21/20 1/1-1/14/20 $1,567.20 $47.02 $30.40 $22.80 $1,466.98 & $849.88 $617.10 $1,466.98
02/06/20 115-1/31/20 $1,275.21 $25.50 $24.99 $1B.75 $1,205.97 $698.67 $507.30 $1,205.97

$0.00 $0.00 $0,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
| TOTAL $9870,021.94 $38,644.83 $18,627.52 $13,970.63 $898,778.96 $520,697.54 $378,081.12 $898,778.96 |
LECTED 98.55% 951559’
$561,971.68 $40§,.a;520.25 $670,021.94 .
Discount/Penalties $22,388.45 $16,256.37 $36,644.83
Commission $10,791.65 $7,835,87 $18,627.52
Prop Appraiser $8,093.73 $5,876.90 $13,970.63
VNet YTD collected $520,607.83 $378,081.13 $808,778.96
Assessed on Roll:
GROSS AMOUNT ASSESSMENT!ASSESSMENTS AMOUNT
ASSESSED PERCENTAGE COLLECTED TRANSFERRED TO BE TFR.
O&M $527 466.82 57.9339% $520,697.83  ($520,697.83) $0.00_ _
DEBT SERVIC $382,996.12 42.0661% $378,081.12  ($368,130.55) | $9,950.57 001.300.20700.10200 V#38 I
{ TOTAL $910,462.94 100.00% $808,778.95 ($B8B,828.38) $9,050.57 | -
_\_ ! A ..,\\EM( { fi‘)( kg@ ;IS\,:.,,[.\
TRANSFERS TO DEBT SERVICE:

DATE CHECK # AMOUNT

12/6/2019 2466 $368,130.55
TOTAL $368,130.55

Amount due; $9,950.57



https://9,950.57
https://368,130.55
https://368,130.55
https://570,231.35
https://527,466.82
https://382,996.12
https://414,049.86
https://910,462.94
https://984,281.21

Jacksomville Daily Record
‘ A Division of
DALy RECcOrRD & OBSERERR LILC

10 N. Newnan Street (32202)
P.O. Box 1769

Jacksonville, FL 32261
INVOICE (904) 356-2466 Februaiy 24,2020
Date
Attn: Courtney Hogge
GMS, LLE
475 WEST TOWN PLACE, STE 114
SN AUSUSTINE TINE FIL 33032
Payment Due Upon Receipt
Seviisll 1 20-014820 PO/File# $79.83
. . \s
Neotice of Meeting Amount Due
Amount Paid
o . . e
Tisen's Landing Community Development District $76.63

Case Numrber

Publication Datess 2/24

County Duval

Payment is due before the
Proof of Publicationiisreebeased.

For your convenignce, you
may remit payment at

jpxitatlyseeardoeamsond-payment.

Payment Due

Your motice can be found at www.jaxdailyecaond. com
TERMS: Neh 3bdays Rasttdusamaiunts will be eharged a finance charge of 1.5% per month.



www.jaxdailyrecord
https://jaxdailyrecord.com/send-payment

Preliminary Prsof Of Lagal Notice (ﬁféﬂsé read eapy of this advertisement and advise us of any ‘
(This is not a proof of publication.) Reeessau cosriestions haftoafiurther publications.

NOTICE OF MEETING
TISON'S LANDING
COMMUNITY.
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

A regular mestimgoftthe Board of
Supervisors of the Tisom's Lamding
Ceammunilyy Develnpmesit Disttrict
will be hejitiom Thursday, Mimnch
85,2920, at 6:00 p.m. at the Yel-
low Bl Abmenity ORumtter,

meeting is opem to the pablic and
will teeceomlunted i ;
with tthe provisions of Florida Law
for Community Mevelopmemnlt Dis-
trists. A copy of e aggenda for
thils meeting may be obtained from
the Distriict Winmoger attaVEs West
Town Rlate;, Suite 114, St. Augus-
time, FIL 32 (Gmd giome (S04)
84D-51500) Tiriss mesting may be
cabitruedd o 8 date, time, and
place to be spexiffied om the record
at the meeting. Thermeaye ocea-
sioR when one or more Supervisors
partiafyarte ty thelaphone.

Any (persoin resquirimg sgpecial
aussmmodstEonhsibt this meeting
bessaiss eobfaa disatility or pigsi-
call impairment should contact the
District Mkamager's Office at least
forty-eightt (48) hours prior to the
rvesbingg . Iff you are theaving or
spessth impaired, please contact
the Floritta Relay Service by dial-
ing 7-1-1, or 1-800-955-3771 (TTY)
/ 1-800-955-8770. (Wokies) fovr =il in
eeninanting the District \Yeanaper's
Office.

Eedih persman who decides to
appesd| suy action taken at ttwse
mendings is advisad that gession
willl ssd  rozsoind of threpooreed-
ings and that siecordingly, the per-
Sein may need to exsure that a ver-
baltim mecord of te proceedings s
made, induding the testimony. and
evidemsie wpemh Which such appeal
is %o e based.

Ernesto Torres
Distriict fanager
Feb: 24 00 (20-01482D)




' REP IC 8619 Western Way
SERgéhgl% Jacksonville FL 32256-036060

Customer Service (904) 731-2456
RepublicServices. comiSupport

Account Number 3-0687-0002027

Inveice Number 0687-001037741
Invoice Date February 18, 2020
Previous Balance $230.01
Payments/Adjustments -$230.01
Current lnveice Charges $229.44

Total Amount Due PRgymeniDie Date

$229.44 | Masich 07,2620
PAYMENTS/ADJUSTMENTS
Description Reference Amount
Payment - Thank You 01/28 2490 -$230.01
CURRENT INVOICE CHARGES
Description Referenge Quantity Yrit Price Amount

Tison's Landing Amemity Cemtar 166520 ThisrrsElEfRRAOSSAANTZZIS0739

Jaeksonville, FL CGontsact OBBETIES (C50)

1 Waste Container 4 Cu Yd, 7 Lift Per Week
Pickup Service Q-3

Coniginer Refresh 301G

Total Fuei/Environmental Recovery Fee

$138.78 $138.78
1.6008 $9.00 $9.00
$48.33

Total Franchise - Local $33.33
CURRENT INVOICE CHARGES $229.44
350 531 *$30:0
. 1 ug !
Electronies Recyeiimg wiithHileeuiaaad®
Convanient recyeling solutians that are safe for your business and good
for our planat. To lezim more, visit RepulblicSarvices.com/Electronics
%ﬂﬂw REPUBLIC Total Amount Due $229.44
ﬁf‘é SERVICES
Pioase Return This Payment Due Date March 07,2020
8619 Western Way 0 Portion With Payment Account Number 3-0687-0002027
JacksonvieFL 5225683806 nvoice Number 0687-001037741

Total Enclosed

Return Service Requested

L2REAEITI g24632
TR G U T TR R AR T R 1T L
yu: CDD OFFICES
% TISON'S LANDING-EMMA DOBRIE

5385 N NOB HILL RB
SUNRISE FL 333514761

3D06870002027000000310377410000228440000228448

Make Checks Payabile To:

e g Wit e o vdi BRI O1 Btk

REPUBLIC SERVICES #687
PO BOX 9001099
LOUISVILLE KY 40290-1099

L0100 NNN NNN NNNNNNNNNT-Z59P20 rN1Q0V0OH21

FRA L A0]

L'£2604512



https://RepublicServices.com/Electronics

* REPUBLIC

SERVICES

UNDERSTANDING YOUR BiLL
Visit RepublicServices.com/MvBil

Check Processing

When you provide a check as payment, you authorize us 1o use information from your shaek te
make a one-time elecironic fund transfer from your account, Wihen we maké an &leetronic transfsr,
funds may be withdrawn from your account the same day we receive yeur payment eF éheek and
you wiill not receive your check back from your financiai institution.

Cameeliation & Payment Polisy

Unless prohibited by applicable law, regulation, or franchise or other agresment: (1) we reserve the
right to require that payment for services be made only by cheek, eredit 6ard eF meney ordsr; and
(2) if service is canceled during a billing cycle, you will remain respensiblé fer ali charges, fees and
taxes through the end of te billing cycie. You will not be eniiitied to preration of billing e a refund
for the period betweem the notice of tefmination and the end of the surrent billing eysie.

Understanding Our Rates, Charges and Fess

If you are receinving service from Republic Services without a written eentract, please visit
RepuiblicServices. aooniffessst torsaswt e aralal terms amd conditions reiating to your serviee. If you

are nesseiigoseRizied drorf speplio BeSéreicperpuss ttme torittanitenleshtiadthBve puestiqgnesalakRgelating - - T
to any charges or fees, RepublicServices, comiFees piovidies a defriled deseription 6f Repubiic Serviees’ '

most common charges and fees. |fyou dio melt haive aczess o 2 cympuler, you mMay request that a eepy

be fiafled t6 y8u by ealling Eustomer Servies at the AumBEr 2 he fBAt of tis tveree:

S

i}

@

Please fill out the formn below iff yourr billing address has changed and return this pottion of your
statement to us using the envelope enciosed. Thank youl

BILLING ADDRESS CHANGE
Address

ety State Zip Cade

Phone Alternata Phone

0000 (60646 (Rewd |


https://RepublicServices.com/MvBill

2/ 7137 N. Main St. Jacksonsille, FL 32208
Date: ° : "2020 /2015 Web: www.Goinflatables.com
E-Mail: Golnflatables@weordetoworks.com
mioe & Credit Gard Authorization Phone: (904) 742-1908 or (804) 4255004
Name: 2@NA Harden Bhone (1) (604) 5175848
emai. Yéllowbluffmanager@gmsnf.com Bhone (2) Go4) 1 07— 1547
. < 1]
Event: Address: 16929 Tison's Bluff Road Gity: (ja) Jax zp. 32218
Event Date: Fri §létx SMN 4411 /201/28Dg 25 Time: 10am -2pm am / pm
BEventt Tippes: Ginl Boy Meghjes ## \Vhside dneidesid&«tsideépwu- ﬁ—
Quantity ftem Retail Discount Amaount
‘ Fun House 100.00
Delphin 2 WS 200.00
Dolphin 3 WS 250.00
Subtotal
comments: 18X Exempt will send certificate Cayaway
Check payable to WordsToWerks Ministries
CC fee{ 5%)
Tisons Landing €BD
Tax( 8%)
Tota 550.00
GEtafddc I it < —=anr<d -FFL — —- L > << ><> =gt
Security Code Exp Date: _ Due @ pickup O 00
Billing Name: Phone:
Billing address: City: ZIP:

M _(Pavee)authorize Go Inflatables Hhayeauthoiza-te nflatsbleszand engpesracting undemGodafleiables
permissiontto aharge myaraditeatd forte-ggeeatantount 1 agreeto aliow myaraditcard to be charged for eniire renial epsdimeluding, utnot
iimited 1o, rental| cleaning offinftatehle; repadiingodimiaisite revepue st ducto damages efinflatable, castrof deliveingorpicking u pa
customenpickitp @e2ssociriadiaddiionaldess | understand theesiisrmocansalkationpalicy. “Sign & Retum Electronically’.

Payes PBate



mailto:yellowbluffmanager@gmsnf.com
mailto:Golnflatables@wordstoworks.com
www.Golnflatables.com

- Invoice

Envera
8281 Blaikie Court invoice Number Date
Sarasota, FL 34240 687793 02/03/2020
(941 ) 556-0743 Customer Number Due Date
400392 03/01/2020
Page 1
Customer Name Customer Number P.O. Number Invoice Number Due Date
Tison's Landing CDD 400392 687793 03/01/2020
2 Quaniity Deseription Rate Amount
Tison's Landing CDD, 16529 Tison's Bluff Rd., Jacksonville, FL
- 30 Olws Vickkadeniotiag \Video Monitoring 67 5 a5M 2,025.00
@ 03/01/2020 - 05/31/2020
@ 3.00 Service & Maintenance 336.71 1,010.18
03/01/2020 - 05/31/2020
2 Sales Tax 0.00
- Payments/Credits Applied 0.00
- Invoice Balance Due: $3,035.18
o IMPORTANT MESSAGES
W Important Numbers to Know:
Billing Questions: (841) 556-0743
Service: (841) 556-0734
3R0 5713858 1
Date Invaice # Description Amount Balance Due
02/03/2020 687793 Alarm Monitoring Services $3,035.13 $3,035.13
Invoice
Envera -
8281 Blaikie Court Invoice Number Date
Sarasota, FL 34240 687793 02/03/2020
(941) 556-0743 Gustomer Number Due Date
— 400392 03/01/2020

A\
S\

Return Service Requested

Do A g B0 R s i ol g e o e T d
;;;;;*MD@ED AADE 440 5412 1 MB 0.439
TISON'S LANDING CDD

€0 GMS-SF

5385 N NOB HILL RD

SUNRISE FL 333514761

REMIT TO:

Net Due: $3,035.13
Amount Enclosed:

e M i U g | e R oD g o o ] ] g R e

ENVERA
PO BOX 2088
HICKSVILLE NY 11802-2086

6855

0:5]

6893



https://11.1,1.11
https://3,035.13
https://1,010.13
https://2,025.00

LawnBoy Lawn Services I nvo i ce
PO Box 551203
Jacksoville, FI. 32255 Date Invoice #
2/3/2020 6992
Bill To
Tison's Landing CDD
&/ Government Management Services
Adtiti: Johnathan Perry
1652 TismmisHUifRead
Jacksomwille, F1. 32218
Terms Dueddmeate Project
Net 30 3/4/2020 CC Duval Property, ...
item EescEptisncriptiomn F=aReae Serviced Armount
Maiirtorance Installment for momthjysemitess-fanuary, 2020 3,850.00 3,856.00
It iks ouar plepsurs 1o SeTve your lamm s |ndiscaping meeds!
Current Charges $3.950.00

Please visit our website Wisw.|awnboyimns gem tho | ézarn muree atbontt our ssamioess and see our
before & after Photo Galiery.

Phone #

Fax #

E-mail

Web Site

904-771-1655

904-212-1423

l@@mﬁn&’h&m.com i

vww . [ euhewinceom



mailto:leo@lawnboyinc.com
https://lawnboyinc.com
https://3,950.00
https://3,950.00
https://3,950.00

LawnBoy Lawn Services
PO Box 551203

Invoice

Jacksoville, FL 32255 Date Invoice #
2/3/2020 6993
Bill To
Tison's Landing CDD
efo Government Matagement Services
Adiint: Jobmathan Perry
h&52 TisamssBiuffiRoad
Jachammviille, EL 32218
P.O. No. Terms Project
Net 30 €C Duval Property. LLC
Quantity Desecription Rate Amount
h|Cvting and remevall of mersdimisablog g vidtiowBRidf ezt . FRittigepesr my e-mail 275.00 275.00
of Jamuamy R,2026.
Work weas completed 1/30/2020
Allwsrradscormpbets. PR asss remiit payment immediately.
Total $275.00




Inveice # 365250
Date 2/1/2020
Vesta Property Services, inc.
%tﬁeﬁiz\?orside Avenue Terms
g Due Date 2/29/2020
Jacksonville FL. 32202 Memo Feb Fees

Bill Te

Tison's Landing EDD

c/o GMS, LL.C

475 West Town Piace, Suite 114
St. Augustine FL. 32092

Amenity and field operations 1 e 18 7,235.41

Paol Maintenance, chemicais and supplies ; - 040 ! hl =, 5207683 | 2,570.83
Facility and common grounds maintenance I i LY ! hi =, 1 PAIRD § 2,137.50
Janitorial services and supplies 1 : ‘ o i hl =2, 1 LAIFE 2,193.75 |
i H
; |

Total $14,137.49



V@Sta")m | Invoice

Invoice # 365753
. Date 1/31/2020
Vesta Property Services, Inc.
245 Riverside Avenue Terms Net 30
Suite 250
f Due Date 2/28/2020
Jacksonville FL 32202 Memo Billable Milsage

Bill Te

Tison's Landing SDD

c/o BMS, LLC

475 West Town Place, Suite 114
8t. Avgustine FL 32092

Total $45.55

3% st e



BILLABLE MileageReport

Name: Johnathan Perry Dafe; 1/27/20 Community: Tison's Landing

172 Purchase Toilet Paper Tison's Landing Walmart 10.6
1/6 Purchase Ladder Tisor's Landing Lowe's 11
1/10 _ Chbtain Parmit ) Tsar's Landing PermHTi}g Office 22
1713 Purchase Malntenance Hems Hson's Landing Lowe's 11
1716 Purchase Painting Supplies Tison's Landing Lowe's n
117 Purchase Painting Suppiies Tison's Landing Lawe's 11
1127 Purchass Ughts Tsen's Landing Lowe's n

Save Doc as; Total Miles

Biloble Mileage/ Employee Name/ Month {RS Relmbursement Rate
Example: Bilable Mileage BobWhite, 7-18

Precess through Paycorn as "billable” and Save ta server in milcage foider
Separale communities by using the tabs below. Change name of tab to the approniaie community name



TISONS LANDING CDD MONTHLY EXPENSE REPORT

1/1{2020

7 1/31/2020 -

BageE extras & gift cards for trivia

Supphes for heaith falr
Cmmff—m {ﬁ

Bagels

Bage|s <

| 320%72@3@400

320.57200.49400 Spec;al Events

TBooo

Special Events

Capital improvemenis

i AT

&2@-_5?’%@@4%@@

noyriogale) sommtens |

Mlcrophone \1‘\},& gpeaker

Bage[s dai

Access Key Fobs Qty 50

i ! 78@!5

32057109 L}éfNJg  spaziakvents
340 57;2@&219 g

g7 M@@  spdiakEvents
___3_%95756@49 & SpasiaFEvents

Winn-Dixig 5 1%3

OnentatTradnmg S 204 90 .

SRM Concrete | $ 2, 36800 .

' Patieta $ zg'? '
P@ra - § 2@7
Sa%ub % 1%0
Pmra : zv 2@6
Aﬁz?on $ 9@9
pa@ETa % 2597
 $TOBEAY

Dana Harden, A




REPRINT

Panera Bread
Cafe #: 601047
13271 City Station Dr-
Jacksonville, FL 32218
Phone: 304~714-6488

Accuracy Hatters .

Your order should be correct every tinme.
If it!s not; we'll fix i1 right away, and
give you a Tree treat for vour trouhls.
Just let an aswsnciate know.

01/28/2020 6:45:10 AM

Order Number: 623341 ~Cashier: Soo
1 Tuesday Bagel Day 6.59
13 Cinnamon. Crunch Bgl _
1 Tuesday Bagel Day 6.59
10 Blueberry Bagel
3 Plain Bagel :
1 Tuesday Bagel Day B.59
3 Plain Bagel
5 Asiago Bagel
5 Everything Bagel-
- Subtotal _ ' 20.57
Tax o - 0.00
Gratuity. - 1.00
Total . 21.57
Visa - 21.51
Acct: Extrxxwxxxrx3429

Authodm: 028455
Trans#: 1000GN03

View your Account at: wwW.mypanera.com
MyPanera Member: wx»xwxxaxxx35182
MyPanera Offers Earrned:

Free Bagel: 1 [Exp Cate 02720/20]
Visits To Next Reward q

WHW . panarabread com

Te Go .
Your Qrder Mumber is: 628641
Customer / Pager: Shannon 0

xxrx Customer Copy xxx .

. MyPanera Member:

REFEINT

Parwes a Bread .
Cate #: 601047
13271 City Station U
Jacksorvilia, FL 32218
Pricne: 3(xi-714-6488

Accuracy - Matlers.

Your urder shauld ko correct every time.

If it's not, we'll fix i1 right away, and
give vou a free t-eut for vour troubl .
Just let an atsociate kiow.

01/07/2020 6:3%:36 AM
Order Number: 623535 Cachier: Seo.
1 Tuesday . Bagel Dav 6.49
13 Cinnamon Crurch Bgl
1 Tuesdday Bagel Day 5.59

6 Plain Baget

7 Sesame Bagel.

1 Tuesdav Bagel Day 6.9
5 Everylhing Bapel

B Asiago Bagel

&1

Subtctal 20

Tax 0.0
Gratui Ty 1.00
Total 21,57
Visa _ 21.67 .
AccT: ssmwrxvxekeax3429

AuthCode: 007592
Trans#: 00000003

View your Account at: www.nypanera.com
wxaxx vrexxx36182
MyPanera Offers Earred:

$1 off a Pasta: 1 {Exp Date 01/16/201

Visits To Naxt Reward 3
wwwﬁpanarabread‘com
Te Go
Your Order Muitber is: 825333
Customer / Pager: Shannon 0

xxx Customer Copy xxw

980770914 HONST CHARS

i
JRo0AL ® 010711

H's CcLU®

Self Checkout
CLUB HANARGER ﬁﬂVHH.HILﬂHD
( 904 ) 696 - 4?2

JACASONVILLE, FL
18/20 11:00 3947 04253 091

iLH

980094554 - FOLBERYST -
990134622 HH HALF HﬂLF=
216020 COQKIE TUB F
960152116 HHAPPLEIGOLF
46393 FRCN CREANEF
477179 12 0Z cue
4507008 ORANGE JUltk
99010470 BAF CC 319 ¢
520200405 HORH FC BALF

9091,

ot —u

. b
U\G\ OGO LD WD P e LT e 03

”:a

| Mo ax OE MU 3D R W AC

-
O A et L1 e L T e =) b CD
. P
= 0 CD s £D £ Sh 60 LI M1 D

¥ T et

TGTAL 1
yIsa TEND 1
aibE EXRE FXIF aiI

e

Credit..

i Bﬂﬂnﬂﬁﬂﬂ&S!ﬁlﬂ
891§?1ETSEOE3i53
iHI AL 8 5C011080
SIBﬂﬁTHRE REQUIRED
CHAMBE DUE

it sansclupécua tp sup your savings

# ITEMS SOLD 10

il “IHlll\Nl\llll\\l\ﬂMll nnun«ﬁm\\mnumm

s¥s NENBER LOPY »2¥

.00




2404 Me Birts Vilage Lo Jacksomedle Fi, 32210 -

Ernest sahnsen
(03] 554-0526
tolrcernarsongrataicloud. com

4 CornersConcrete Lic

Bill To Johnathan Perry Tison's Landing Yesta _ Invoice Num 12

16529 Tisons Bluff Rd Jax Fl 32218 _ Date Dec 27, 2019
B Due Date Dec 27, 2019
Terms - Odays

Concrete Payment $2,400 of $6,000 - 1 $2,400.00  $2,400.00

ur business. | wiil'
ntil first invaice is

te must be _ ' Subtotal - $2,400.00
se any trucks T

Tax (0%) | . . $0.00

Total $2,400.00

Pa_i_d‘ .$2,400.00

' . Balance Due $0.00 §



mailto:el@JOUOOS.leuloO

amaaoncom
TeoRSH

PRMiLIIS pgw, mrm

OrtaT Fiated:19anesry 2d, 2020 .
ANRZANEA NP iR HURYSEI 129800 F2-66TTS37
mﬂmTota{au S0139

Swipped on Jamusary 2522920

Im@mred

PIABL BiCRHS S frin DISAEN ¥ Z- I8 QORI FEHERES

Price

} Ok SO It m&m&mmmvxsﬁvmwmam Pio% v@@vpsmﬁpmavabmm .ﬁqe@m DI6H6 99318

326 HOREDI ReMA bR RedRie e Y NS WLl The vastLM@;mty of Agoess
soid by mma&%ﬂm@l&)

©EHition: tew : ' ' \V)
Shipping Address:

Bana Hardan _ o Kﬁ”
1ESREVEELEOWS BLYFFRD o ; *

BROKSOMNLLE; 2L 2222561059
United Stetes _

Shipping Speed:
No-Rush Shippimg

: Paymient information
payrnent Method: | |

Visa | Lest digans 2e. : ' _ o Shipping & Haewtimga - $0.00

Billiney addmss _

Bara Hardan : : ‘
1B PB-FELOOW BIWRFIRD o _ . Estimabed

JAQKSONWLLES F-32226-6L 159

United States

#

Item((s) Subtotal $93.38

i~

Td%al refore lepx; $88.39
e tpobieecobbaetmdd : $0.00

Giramd Totalc$93.29

'@J&ﬁ'i cé;alﬂrahsama@aons vise anding .nvrsaamn@mewxm@angzzmsm

10 v;@wm@mmfmoupwmlei?mwm o Mﬂﬂm

C_anditions of Uge | Privacy Notice © 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc, orits

affiliates



https://amazon.com

-REPHINT -

Panera Bread
Cafe #§: 601047
13271 City Station Dr
Jackserwiile, FL 32218
Phone: 304-714-5488

Accuracy Matters.
Your order

01/21/202C 6:41:29 A

Or-der- Nupber: 627584 Cashier:. Soo
1 Tuesday Bage! Day o 6.59

10 -Blueberry Bagel
3 Plain Bagel

1 Tuesday Bagel Day - ' : 6.69

13 Cinnamon Crunch Bal

1 TJuesday Bagel Day 6.¢9

5 Asiago Bagsel

5 Evervthing Bagel

3 Plain Bagel

1 Honey Walnut CC Tub

Subtetal
Tax
Gratuity
Toial

Acot: wexxxxxwxxxx3429
Authlods: 021207
Tranc#: 00000004

should b correct every Tine.
If it's not, we'll fix {1 right away, and
give you a free treat forr your troublz,
Just Tet an associate know. .

2.58

23.56
0.00

24.56
Visa - 24.56

View your Acéount at: . www_mypanera. com

MyPanera Member:

xzaxxaxexxz35182

MyPanera Offers Earned:
Free Bagel: 1 [Exp [ata 02/20/20]
Visits To Next Reward: 5 .

www . panersbread . com
Te Go -
Your Order bumber is: 627584

Customer / Pager: Shannon O

©xxx Customer Copy =x¥

/inn<Dixie

15 o Wimn Wi

www winndixie.com

SE 100% APLE JUICEPC 2,49
SE 100% APL (1,67} 0.82
VIVA LEMON SLCD PC 5,00
N BRERRY MFENS 3.50
8 4.99
SOHINET C . 9.98
0 REAM CHEESE PC - 2.48
, 43‘55 CREAN C (2.00) 0.49-F
. *SEB CREAM CHEESE FC  4.98 F
SEG CREAM CHEESE 0.98-F
B2.45 B 3
. 4?55 CREAH CHEESE PC  4.98 F
SEG CREAM CHEESE 0,98-F
SEGE ORANGE JUIC 2,43 F
~ COFFEE DREAM CRHR 2.99 F
INE ¥ H4-444-5848
DARDEN OLIVE GRDEN'  26.00
7461927941362 Appraved 000-0164
CRACKER RARREL 26,00
9347112867162 Arproved 000-0523
STARBUCKS26 25.00
5319o$252309? feproved 0006435

##ux BALANCE 111, 33
;a Credlt seexssisaxan342n :

ROVAL CODE 006E29 SEQ 8 70722
J 80009000031010 11,33

Visa
*.. CHANGE - 0.00
‘AL, NUMBER OF ITENS SOLR = = 12
‘06/20 06:65pm 12 1 226

IR CASHIER TODAY WAS LOGAN

Eli**lﬁll*iiiii!liii**i*!***l!l!*

Jeymnds Souiges 3.4
! HAVE SAVED A TOTAL DF 23.60
WITH SE_Erncers rewards

111esssMustery Bonus:::

16X Polntga

TRr

0000003671

" ‘Dffer explres on 1/14/2020
Eet 14 extra points for every base
paint aarned. | imit 1 cnueon per

RALYER
EFLERY

Your
If it
"give

REPFINT

- Panera Bread
. Cafe #: 601047
13271 City Station Dr
Jacksonviltis, FL. 32218
Phone: 30<i~714-6488

Accuracy Matters.
order should be correct every tine.
's not, we'll fix it right .away, and
yvou a free treat for your trouble.
Just. let an associate know.

Tues

01/14/2020 6:30:55 AM

Ulcbr Number: 626567 Cashier: Soo

ay'BagaI Day o 5.8

5 Plajn Bagel
7 Asiago. Bagel

Tuesday Bage} Day - 6.59

13 Cignamon Crunch Bgt

Tuesday Bagel Day 6.59

3 Plain Bagse!l

T Evedything Bagel

3 Asiago Bagel
Subtcotal 2.¢7
- Tax . 0.00
Gratuity 1.C0
Total ' 21.57
Visa - 21.87

© iew your Account at:

Acct; wkxxzwxwaexx3429
AuthCods: 014849
Trans#:. 00000003

W . mypanera. com

- JPanera Member:

xxxxxxxxsxx 36152
/Panera Offers Earred:

L offia Pasta: 1 [Exp Date 01/16/201
lsits|To Next Reward: 2

wWew _pacnat ?lbl“‘ﬁ.—l’.i . &om
Te Go

Customer / Pacer: Shannon 0

rax Customer Copy =xx

o

VS

- Your Order Mumoer is: 626667


https://Glqna.11
https://9483049.33

01/0312620

_ Order Status: -

In Process
Shipped To:

' TISONS LANDING CDD

Dana Harden
- 16578 Yellow Bluff Road
_ Jacksonviile, FL
32226
yeilowbl'uﬁman'ager'_@gms:nf‘com
- Billed To:

- TISONS LANDING CDD
Dana Harden

16578 Yellow Bluff Road

Jacksanvilte, FL

32228

The Fun Stuff

You may aEso vtew your order onlme here.

em# . ltem Name ' ' Availability ~ Qty  UnitPrice Subtotal

13?44403 _F'ENK RIBBON SURVNOR SIGNS IN_STOICK 1 277 - 277
13808386 AWARENESS SURVIVOR INSSTOCK 3 4.49 13.47
- BRACELET - _ :
13735820 FAITH CANCER AWARE ACRYLIC IN-STOCK 7 518  36.33
; KEY CHAIN . _
: 13735856 FAITH HOPE LOVE ALL CANCER IN-STOCK 10 1.77 17.70
AWARE TATTOOS _
13939687 LTP - CANCER AWARENESS IN-STOCK T2 477 954. -
' BAGS - : S - _
13761697 HEART HEALTH MAGIC SPRINGS " IN-STOCK I R 227 2270
. 13680203 HEALTHY HEART ROLL IN-STOCK 1 2.59 2.59
.. - STICKERS ' _ g _
13761705 HEART HEALTH RIBEON IN-STOCK 2 4.97 - 9.94
. . GLASSES _ = _ .
13733een- MEN'S HEALTH AWARENESS IN-STOCK 1 177177
- PLASTIC BAGS L ' :
13734350 MEN'S HEALTH AWARENESS _IN-STOCK 2 297 594
: 7 BUTTONS : : ' .
| 13734103 MEN'S HEALTH AWARENESS - _ IN-STOCK . 2 127 254
... PENCILS. : o ) : i
13699156, RED RIBBON TREATBOXESW/ . IN-STOCK - 3 197 ' 581

. CUTOUT




I EBFOFHNTE ICEELOERONT: RASBR. £xVON INNeSHRCK

Z : |eg5t iS5
. BOX12PC | _ 3
1b@ﬁﬁ€:a§g‘:6q;smcs@@®ew os: L LO MSPSCKN-61LT0L 6 Li#Z 238
12R R LBACR RESINSAISEROMN SAVINGINBDDTK IN-61LDE L( c 053 1.54.
: © - GOKWERS
LRGTOTEORMRDES /\VV*@SN&IGEOKN—6 L00% < Z 988 1L 016%
T PINWHEEL MITHEARD L
T 3089 HELMEOINKINGOABENEST A IUENES S IMHBSEIEGS 10 WEz PO
: } MESSHGE PENS

{HBREIZBAR Rssmwmml\l NNABEROSIS IN- GLUO [ 1%7.-Lz 112
: B#GS (BOPG) A

Oider Syttt $5204.90

Shiphienis: "

Ol

G’ $6900

SQIE_ ROX: $4000

'lea&tesz'

Bigeounis:

04864;‘8‘ LOAI6: L 520450

. eaR iR t%sl@éaifﬁﬂﬁmﬂﬂ% PGB J B4R X QANEHyOIESHOOHY :mmrsm@Nm@ bofe
iFyoy quality IR ﬁa&@s@nmwmmﬁmemmammﬂusw e examp ETicate 08

X8vir ¥ wa&émﬁwé fOf tHes$:1e8 10 Wity Yaur orliar wil\poshimped-

Email Ad@ms taXexemtprt@erammécwm

nge&ﬁ&m@mmw Tmadnivggﬁmmmy, ino,
- At )Finaneil Sunvices

4208 6 rOSth Bt
grﬂmg-.m&:_ 68133

ASRUNATIGULINS 5Py D BRR AU BRI RASEcREgEDBd Ay B daliy
YOUu &R einail senfinatien (N@psevrunmm@emmlmwmo romeeqaqures

‘padkages).

. PRRSRITESU R MY LBPROSEP PRIy B B0 ttiangerame

rory. e will send
muitiple

memrdér is |

mlmt@mmnwummmnqmﬁ@mt%mm

'BBIRG 6HIPBRE &9 2 PO B, AOVEPQ, wmmwmoassmu@mwwu be deliyered
Vg tt@w‘ﬁw Sia1Es PovRaISSErREeSaeannobbe tacked.

W%@H%a’?ﬂvcﬂ}e@m Wmﬂmu& iz BB@@_@@M@M or sall us.
A (mzza-mw

 Meabgou, .
| Qlf'e'nhl W@uldtngO@astumersS@mm




LAW QOFFICES

Buininng, CoOCHRAN, LYLES, MAURO® & BRRAGSIEY, A A.

ESTHRELSHED 77

DENNIS E. LYLES

LAS OlLAS SClUARES SLUTES0 CAMILLE E. BLANTOMN
JOHR . MALURO 515 EAST LAS OLAS BOULEYARD CHRISTINE A. BFRQWN
KENNETH W. MORGAMN, JR, FORT LAUDERInGUE . FLORY 6333 BRAD J. KIMBER
BRUCE M. RAMSEY (®P54) 764-7150 SHAVN B. MeKAMEY
GERALD L. KNIGHT A< { BT 7 -7 279 VANESSA T. STEINERTS
RICHARD T. WOULFE T JOHN & WEBBER
CAROL J. HEALY GLATSOW CENTURION TOWER
MICHAEL J. FRAWELCZYK B0 FORUNPILACEE S UT EBHDO ©OF COUNSEL
ANDREW A. RIEF WIEESSTI” oL BEEEACTHH , FAILEOR D% B34 CLARK .J. COCHRAN, JR.
MANUEL R COMRAS (BEN)EED-5970 SUSAN F. DELEGAL
. FARC(BEP GE3-6173
iHIRLLliﬁ/:uf:;';:Q STEVEN F, SiIlLUNNG . 19471998
) WA EH LILINGSOS HRAN . COM HAYWARD D. GAY, esa3-2007
GINGER E. WALD
JEFFERY R, LAWLEY
PLEASE REPLY T@: FORT LAUD
DONNA M. KRUSBE B A ERBALE
SCOTT €. COCHRAN
Jamuary 31, 2620
M., Rixchmard Hans e g, CTYE K0
> ;- PR 21 M1 e
. . TRy
Tison’s Landing €EDD - i
E3
Governmental Mamagement Services L sl 0 ZOES
i o i £ LN
5385 NortinNob Hill Read % é F
Sunrise, Elorida 33351 1 | ae

Re: Tison's Landing CDD

Our Fite ™w.: 8912113

Dear Rich;

We enclose our heritm Sttiiement flor 1degdl seemidess reendlered imtikeadlovecaptioned
matter.

Thank you for letting wis be of service to you in this matter.

QU e T
& .

DENNIS E. LYLES
For the Firm

JM-

20 1y U1FBO

DEL/sa
Ene.




BILLING, COCHRAN, LYLES, MAURO & RAMSEY, P.A.

SUNTRUST CENTER, SIXTH FLOOR
515 EAST LAS OLAS BOULEVARD
FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301
(954) 784-7150

TISON'S LANDING DD

GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES
5385 NORTH NOB HILL ROAD

SUNRISE FL 83351

Attn: MR. RICHARD P. HANS

B RO =MD 5

TISON'S LANDING €DD ]

01/02/2020
GLK

01/07/2020
GLK

GLK

01/08/2020
MJP

01/08/2020
GLK

01/106/2020
GLK

01/12/2020
GLK

01/13/2020
GLK

Fees

RECEIVE AND REVIEW CORRESPONDENCE {WITH
ATTACHMENT) FROM COURTNEY HOGGE RE: AGENDA
FOR JANUARY 39,2020 MEETING OF THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS

REVIEW FILE, TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH
COURTNEY HOGGE, CORRESPONDENCE TO COURTNEY
HOGGE RE: SMALL PROJECT AGREEMENT (STORAGE
SHED)

RECEIVE AND REVIEW CORRESPONDENCE (WITH
ATTACHMENT) FROM COURTNEY HOGGE RE: SMALL
PROJECT AGREEMENT (STORAGE SHED)

REVIEW AGENDA PACKAGE FOR JANIARY $,20620
MEETING OF BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

PREPARE FOR, TRAVEL AND ATTEND MEETING OF
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

REVIEW DOCUMENT, TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH
ERNESTO TORRES RE: SMALL PROJECT AGREEMENT
{RAMP)

PREPARE SMALL PROJECT AGREEMENT (CONCRETE
RAMP), CORRESPONDENCE TO ERNESTO TORRES

RECEIVE AND REVIEW CORRESPONDENGE FROM
ERNESTO TORRES, REVIEW OF FILE RE: SERVICE

Account No:

Statement No:

Hours

0.30

0:40

0.30

0.30

3.00

040

0.60

Page: 1
01/31/2020
80-12113M

160821




TISON'S LANDING CDD

TISON'S LANDING €BD

01/21/2020
GLK

01/22/2020
MJP

01/23/2020

MJP

MJP

MJP

01/24/2020

MJP

MJP

01/27/2020
MJP

01/28/2020
MJP
MJP
MJP
MJP

GLK

01/28/2020
MJP

GLK

01/30/2020
MJP

AGREEMENT (FERTILIZATION, ETC.)

RECEIVE AND REVIEW CORRESPONDENCE (WITH
ATTACHMENT) RE: SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH
AGROW PRO (FERTILIZATION, ETC.)

PREPARE INITIAL DRAFT OF SERVICES AGREEMENT
FOR FERTILIZATION

REVISIONS TO DRAFT SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR
FERTILIZATION

CORRESPONDENCE TO ERNESTO TORRES AND
JOHNATHAN PERRY WITH ATTACGHMENT

RECEIPT AND REVIEW OF CORRESPONDENGE FROM
JOHNATHAN PERRY AND REPLY THERETO

REVISIONS TO SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH AGROW
PRO

CORRESPONDENCE TO JOHNATHAN PERRY AND
ERNESTO TORRES WITH ATTACHMENTS

RECEIPT ANP REVIEW OF CORRESPONDENCE FROM
JOHNATHAN PERRY

RECEPT AND REVIEW OF CORRESPONDENCE FROM
JOHNATHAN PERRY WITH ATTAGHMENT

RECEIPT AND REVIEW FURTHER CORRESPONBENCE
FROM JOHNATHAN PERRY WITH ATTACHMENT
FINAL REVISIONS TO AGROW PRO SERVICES
AGREEMENT

RECEIPT AND REVIEW OF CORRESPONDENCE FROM
COURTNEY HOGGE AND REPLY THERETO

RECEIVE AND REVIEW CORRESPONDENCE (WITH
ATTACHMENT) FROM ERNESTO TORRES RE:
SPRINKLER SYSTEM (JEA)

CORRESPONDENGE TO JOHNATHAN PERRY AND
ERNESTO TORRES WITH ATTACHMENT

TELEPHONE GONFERENGE WITH ERNESTO TORRES
RE: SPRINKLER SYSTEM (JEA), CONCRETE RAMP

RECEIPT AND REVIEW OF CORRESPONDENCE FROM
COURTNEY HOGGE WITH ATTACHMENT

Account No:

Statement No:

Hours
0.30

0.30

0.40

0.40

0:30

0.20

0.30

0.30

©.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

O:zg

0.306

0.20

9540

6.20

Page: 2
01/31/2020
80-12113M

160821



Page: 3

TISON'S LANDING CDD 01/31/2020
Account No: 80-12113M
Statement Neo: 160821

TISON'S LANDING GDD

Hours
For Current Services Rendered 9.80 2,722.50
Reeapitulation

Timekeeper Hours Rate Total

GERALD L. KNIGHT 6.30 $275.00 $1,732.50

MICHAEL J. PAWELGZYK 3.60 275.00 ©90.00
Previous Balance $990.00
Total Current Work 2,722.50

Payments

02/06/2020 PAYMENT RECEIVED - THANK YOU -990.00
Balance Due $2,722.50

PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO

BILLING, COTHIRAN, IYILESS, Al REOSRAMEBERY PR

PLEASE RETURN ONE COPY OF THIS STATEMENT WITH YOUR PAYMENT
IRS NO. 59-1756046



COMCAST 1 Aseount Number

AN , DiipDate  Sweoisss From 'Prage
- ST 4120 BB06 ks !
BUSINESS ; 133 Fali?5,202020 MaM@042020t0 Apr037202(20 113

Hello,

Thanks for ehoosing Comcast Business.

]

Previows balance

$309.76

320 922 711050

bi luexilained

* Thiisppagegaivasyyau A quiok summary of your monthly
bill. A detailed breakdown of your charges begins on
page 3.

ARy payments received or account activity after Feb
25, 030 wiill show wip an your next bill. View your most
up=te-date aceount balancs at business comcast com/
ryaceount.

vV
la

Paymaritt - tivank you Fep 07 -$300.76
Balance forward $BOD - OC
Regular monthly charges Page 3 ‘ $307.45
Taxes, fees and other charges Page 3 §2.31
New charges ' $309.76

Need haip?
Visit xfinity. com/eustomersupport or see page 2 for other ways
to contact us.

Detaab the lbotism pertien of tivis il and enclose with your payment

Plaase wiite your aceoumt Rumbar on your check oF FRoney order

Do not include correspondence with payment

COMCAST
BUSINESS

141 NW 16TH 8T
POMPANG BEACH FL 33060-5250
96330310 NO RP 25 20200225 NNNNNNNY 0000703 0004

TISON'S LANDING

€/O CDD OFFICES

5385 N NOB HILL RD
SUNRISE, FL 33351-4761

Fobmg et b ARV i ol e LRk | e Sk o g |

&49574120090613360309765

Acgount number 8495 74 120 0906133
Payment due Mar 17, 2020
Please pay $309. 76
Amount enclosed $ .
Make chacks payable to Gomeast

DPe not send cash

Send payrment to

COMGAST
PO BOX 71211
CHARLOTTE NC 28272-1211

odbebpoe TTE AN Toentogootogd oDl dpprdbanpabalednd

GRZANR 10 NOI RP 25 SOS00D25 NNNNNNKY @ODA703 A004


https://xfinity.com/customersupport

i Account Number
| 8495 74 120 0806133

iling Date { Services:From | Page
sz | bkl G AmP AR,

Manage your account anytime, anywhere with the No more mailing monthly checksi

Comcest Busimess pp ~ an innovative all-in-one With Aute Pay, it's easy to save time,

tool designed with yewr BUSTHESS iR MiRd. energy and stamps. Enioll today at
Manage your aceount details business.comecash.com/myaccount

« Peyyour billl zmd cusiomize billing eptishs

P e

+  View upeoming appointments

Movirng?
We can help ensure it's a smooth transition.
Visit business.comcast.com/learn/moving ts (kesin more.

Visit us online
Get help and support at
business.comcast.com/help

S Call us anytime
A T -
. & 800-391-3000 Accessibility:
., ot - - i P
L Open 24-hours, 7 days a week for biiling If you are hearing impaied call 743, For issies affecting
and technical support cusiomers with disabiiities, cail +855-270-0379,

chal live attsuppomt.xfinity.com/accessibility, email
accessibility@comcast.com, fax H86&-599-4268 or write
to Comenstat 1761 JFK Bivd., Philadeiphiiz, PA 19113-2838
Attn: M. Gifferd

T AT B

f /%1 NGYAGHE EnERRING SRR, HEEKS WMore ways t6 pay:
C:i2,) Setans WufReyaotesayqitines ertergy and o
. StAampsiapsais gagy enednjussiisit f£§ Orilivve

business.comcast.com/myaccount =1 Visit MisiNggdurbatiaidingescomeesttommimysccount

Jo 1 GEpapeadesmaisny gosdbye to clutter o
; % J SHgn upgorbepedess Hidisg iBilkwgnbpeigmiand pay yourz’
e pill bifllieddines|fadestoe assic sancheaiasatts dowin on
clutter. Wetithusinesscomeasticomimyaccount
t6 get started.

By App
Dowrlead the Caimcast Business App

in-Store
Visit business.comeast.comyservicecemer

v R I[I 'I“I“ I”" ""II" m ||”| |‘l

HRISORTE N IRP S, APCINOIOE: I HNIRIN N AT ANAd


mailto:accessibility@comcast.com
https://support.xfinity.com/accessibility

ST

COMCAST
BUSINESS

%1 Account Number

|
| CARFTAM 2000908133 |
| |

Erllilirg; Date
Felb 25,2020

Comecast Business services $239.75
TV Standard $59.95
e R e YN Y E = F=—"
HD Technology Fee $0.95
i Business Internet 150 $104.95
Inghudes $145.00 Service Discount
! Static IP- 5 $24.95
| Voice Line $30.95
I Business Voice
: Equipment & services $39.55
i .
| Service To Additioral TV $19.90
i With TV Box And Remote
! Qty 2 @ $9.95 each
: TV Box + Remote $2.70
| Equipment Fee $16.95
D{eiee
. Service fees $28.15
' Broadcast TV Fee $14.95
‘ Difectory Listing Management Fee $2.00 !
i Regional Sports Fee $8.20 :
LV@ica Network Investment $3.00 ‘

| Servioes Frem ;1 Page

| Mmmmaaaxmmmzog Bof3

o twscloe set?
intermetrbast repliaiveiimiemet an aur Gig-
speed network

TV: Keep your employees informed and
custorners entertained

(f §Voioambies 904757 1647

Vigitthusimess: comcast. com/myacoountrar morg
detaiis

<

Yolilve saved $145.00 this month with your
service discount.

! Other charges
Faderal Universal Senvice Fund $1.78
{ Reguiatory Cost Recovery $a.53

Agditionai information

Effective Januany 15, 2020, Country Music Television [CMT) is part of Sports
and Entertainment and Preferred and Comedy Central is part of Standard and
Digitall Sterdand. Effective April 14, 2020, Exdra Channels Pack will be
discontinued and Sportsiman Channel amd Ouwidoor Network will be a part of
Prefemed and Sports and Entertainmient.

The Regulatiory Cost Recovery fee is neilther govermment mandated nor a tax,
But is assessed by Comeast to recaver certain faderal, state, and focat
regulatory costs.

Imifarmmatiomn omh programimen contract expirations, which could affect our
carriage of the programmer's channels, ean be found at
hittps: /iy xdfinily. com/contractrenewals/ ar by caling §66.216.8634

BRI MONTPRP 28 2OPROPPE NMNNNNNNY QA7 OO0


https://my.xfinky

Gevernmental Management Services, LLC .
1001 Braciford Way Invoice

Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice #: 398
Invoice Date: /20
Due Date: 3/1/20

Bill To; Case:

Tison's Landing €DD P.O. Number;
475 West Town Place

Suite 114

St Augustine, FL 32082

 ovestiton .

/* Foursifangs/Qty NRdBate ' f, -Amont - -

JManagsment Fees - Mamhzozo o élfb §;3 3¥*@93\/ ~ 3,837.50 3,837.50
Hnfoomaticon Testimalcgy - March 2020~ © 3; o T 833383 838533
_llssem|natlenAgmtSamm-March 2020 |1 speve.. . - 83.33| = 8333
‘Offiee Sutiplies™: - =70 T T R 17.65¢ 17.65
Postage YL e 16.85|  16.85
Ges- c > Filaee=  — V7 y\ a7 0 |7 &I®| - 28170
Tetal $4,420.36
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $4,420.36



https://3,937.50
https://3,937.50

0/002 281233/3834761 0000060 11=1001000000

JEN

21 West Church Street, Jacksonville, FL 32202-3139
Phone: 904.665.6000 » Fax: 904.665.7990 « Intemet: jea.com

Page 1 of 5

CustomeniameT HO0HS LANING ©DD

Account #: 8970821539

Eyeis: 04 Bill Date: @2/27/20

Eleciric .

AL Sk M9 1,191.42
T SR & 11X 1,285.93
ST oo 161.58

(A eamplets braakdown of charges car be found on the following pages.)

Total R GRALESS ..corvvvvsemmnrirrsrrr: B 2,639.15

el

(.00 52,6305 1.03120/20 40 2v0id .5 dauumentfes and

servicae disconnections.

Make suse the built-if power managsment system on office equipment is
activated to ensure power Saving during periods of inactivity,

g et oo i nusestdoions andcbesking fr

ieaks, you oan help praserve cur most valuable natural resource.

g

A late payment fes will he assessed for unpaid balance.

 $3,007.26 -$3,007.26 $0.00

ﬁmmwsaﬁatance Rtﬂaﬂameiﬂmwe vedaﬁt&u%mremmaaf@r@ﬂe

Chamsmﬁw Ch arges |Pl|adsénéﬁkase
$2 639.15 $2, §39.15

Pay WEARPRECIATE

YOUR BUSINESS

PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN PAYMENT STUB BELOW WITH TOTAL DUE (N ENVELCPE PROVIDED.

Eumd. [ widl notify Jﬁﬂawhmllnﬂalmwmsh ta mntnbute

Aduitionabinformationon severseside siceim

Chesiherefor telephone/mail address
correction and fill in on reverse side.

At 3870821539 Bill a0 227720 Please pay by B3/20/20 to aveid 1.5% Late Payment Fee.
Plreviorusﬂaaiénq.e Paymem(s) Recelved- . Balanca Before NewCharqes - Neweharges . } Flm% % TOTALAMQUNT PAID
$3,007.26 -$3,007.26 $0.00 $2,639.15 | $2,638.1% .
# OOBQOED =101 QGEF
IKLHdI vhn T
I 9PNt bREMAW N Dl bbbttt

TISONS LANDING cDD
5385 N NOB HILL RB
SUNRISE FL 33351-4761

PO BOX45047

JACKSONVILLEFIEL 32232-5047

524089708215390000000000040002639150101860000Q84088815


https://2,639.15
https://2,639.15
https://3,007.26
https://3,007.26
https://2,639.15
https://2,639.15
https://3,007.26
https://3,007.26
https://2,639.15
https://1,285.93
https://1,111.42
https://2,639.15

Page 2 of 5

JEAGffers anumibarof convenient bifling and payment optionss:. You can pay onling; by phona, by mail. in person or autematicafly Using your barik aseeuint.

And you Tan go papeTtiess by ieusiving wouribill by sl wWhith s ezsy ffor you =t Gousd o ihe emviFonmmant.

eRi: Receive, Niew, B pay your bii online. JEA=bIl1E i ©f our most convenient ways 6 reeaive, view and pay your Bilt.

Reyeudysr: With MMyBBudzsstyour:tilli s isessd onzarmolling 12-mamith aveiege. Tk praveits diertic ehanges in your Bl ionth 16 menty, sven iR

e mdbEstwrihetest months whér you UsE Moie.

Auto-Pay: Our Automatic Bill Paymert semvice ensures your SEADIlk s paidautsrriticsity. Wolsstl rexsiveaibill. un Muimimatic Bil PayvEsluss ke iveunt
you owe from yous bank account on your due date, Ones st up. you don't have t6 46 a thing.

Pay Orifine: Whanyou paywour HEABIboGdeac0m; youppayrhehi oredited to your account immediately. It is fres 16 pay using your ehscking 6F 5aviAgs
account. Payhydsbitorceediteard-comastierics faescchaTgedbyoardpayméntrshdoRapaasnts ip :650& %2208 $80010 +34.000:
84.40,91.000.91 - $10.00d: $9.95.

Pay Thirouggh o Bark: ise poutisenks Bil payer System to pay JEASttsrrally. Provitie/your J5/A stesthtTiormsatishtfo o ur bk s shter

thie dhite i ZrhDUltie BaY Sach MoRT.

Pay by Phone: Call:585-8000 tos pay your JEA bif; wsing wurzutorzted phone Sysiem 24 hours a day. Your payimeiht will 'be $raeited 1o your 2redunt
mmediately,

It is free to pay usingyour chieckirg or savings account, Pay by debit of tiedit card-convsnisncs fegs chargsd by card éayrﬁéﬁt vendsr: Payments up 18
$500: $2.20, $BO009-$1,000; $4.40, $1.000.01-$10,6440: $£8.85.

Pay by Mail: Please wiite your a0Cowmt AUMbEer bn your chack of moaney wider. Mrssse Tnsiude Ehe Pyl stub with your payment and mail te

PO . BoxiEB0H7, Favkanprvilie, Fl B2232-5047. . NibkezohepReSnzs aileE teoEA,

Pay KritResson: MBA paymentsiatesccepter #t the JEA Dowriowh Cistorner Camier, Winn-Dixie stores, Duval County 728 CUTEDI07-BIERS shu: over

140 JEA authorized paymmemttary amm& Hmdgroiérai‘bﬁsaff fi:= cmmpfaymmmmnw ‘Be%tﬁ‘é’ﬁ)&akﬁ/@ coRY,of yeur JEA bill wihen ysu g6. The
SEATDIwrtown D =T, - T30 sxpewt holidars.

o Satunday.

When you provide a theck as payment, you awithotize us sihare use infoimatitn frem: your cieek t6 make a one-tima electronic fund transter
frorm your acobuint DTiD process ke Pyt 265 fa heskiransaction.
Reguest an Extmrsirn:We understand: thall Sonetimessiiags happén and you need & lifke rmvre e thiesy your Bill. Véeu a'n anply for ak

extvsioreohilineatgeacom? wkdﬁfé%fdéﬁﬁaéfdﬁstémé%p? ﬁﬁﬁg—?{?{mﬁgmﬁmemaﬁﬂcaﬂ '6B8B2B0 CouHsERIEEHe RSy StEM Will 18t

yiou knowiy el aEaify segives yow: @ mew dud datée

Need HeepRayimy:YourmBir? WnitedWayr malnmmzmmmﬁmdﬁm@ls E&rath@thﬁ" may be able to assist you in paying your uiility bil.
For:assistance-wiflyyouritiityibilt igfial-2-1-4r 6&&32@(@@00 k%4

%%AEE&ENT NF&RMA%’&B@

B a .
APPLECATIONARN D TONTRACT T GRSERIA bﬁﬁﬁse@mﬁ fm%y@awew Ternﬂ‘é'w émmmwmﬁemm*am palittem g ieatcdmronay 2ail,
write or e-mai JEA toreguest aeooy Reguestingw i utiity service and UEA s aceepigife ! 6 provid e titility: seridee rintiullitd the rendetir
b, woRstifiteassaHimiiggonteetuial dgrisrnent tidede st n EA anaiterctissbmter, McdiNgeand FinaBEE By 88 poDSIbISTPRESBI oM TNy a8
definseb\acipias b St cC Gty mh v fedititons a0 @ potties RBSHe ornbe Stritse!isliden in ihait iIndividuals narme.

Please revisw yourdilingstatement. Should you SUSPEwt @i B HITe e pEEh EEror s eas e S ifyiasmmradinm s At 685860400 iTemirmerial
e ImdinZES StaB3RS2A R0 haue 30 AES Waiin & sta Tetrdritarateid ataictt w s BE ARFeRiég foltcomsstsin b rre Madit,

Dushimer (CEbdeigs a HigedTHonthy 0B 5564 10 TAAINIAINEINEECCGUi T frea [ ITIRST, THB WA G s sering, B g S SEssuii HAPRniStFation.

Energy Treirge bags Torthe cost@f fhe sledric infiestructure, contributien 16 the City of Jacksonville and to geneiate and daliver the aleciritity

you use, expiuding the cost of fuel,

Fug) Cozt is determined by the Adjustable Fusi Rate, which may go up oF down based on the cost of fuals JEAULISSSId generate eleatricity.

A portion of ifi:e Tuel eharge is exempt frgitn tine Pt Sermsise Tax.

Witer/Sewar: Setvices Avaitabiitg, ChagEsis & fikad, mantny charge that covers a paiftion oF the waler/sewer infrasiructure and the cost to maintain
an acsounities & custarner., includking metanng, biliing and aceount adrministration.

Conservaiion Charge apolies only if you use mnpre thaanh 2,750 kWh during a billing period. If this accurs. you will be dianged am aaditionsl $ 01

per KWh over 2,730 kiWk © enceurage conssrvation. Average hoime uaaeris h.000 kWh per month.

Environrmental Charge providesfuriding iy Eriviremiiia it | anid reguigisry prégrams.

WWater ConsumptlionStwet Usagg Tietsiatebasetiion theatmount ot weterydi usee, Typical hicusehold usage is 6 kgals or iess.
Feas and T2ies e Jovsimhissrittransters paid io ity or state governmants.

kgal: 1,000 galions

ef: Cuble oot of waner which eauals 7.48 galions of water

MWit: Kilowattfioutissarmasstiresorejoctided erfeny. ORe KiWh st exytivarem dff using 11,000 watts for ane hour. For examafe. if you usea 100
watt Eightbiilbifor 720 hours {i.e. for 30 days straighit). you will have used 72 kWh.

ADDPRESS CORRECTION
Account # Tel:
Address:
City: T L ‘ . - . State: Zip Cade:

E-mmail:


https://34.40,91,000.01

/002 261234/3634761 COLO0B0 2 1=1001000000

21 West Church Street, Jacksonville, FL 32202-3139

Phone: 904.665.6000 » Fax: 904.665.7990 « Intemet: jea.com

SERVICE DETAILS
Account Name: Account # Biff Dafe: Cycle:
TISONS LANDING CBD 8970821539 02/27120 04
Serv Service Service Bill
Service Address: Type: Curreni Chgs: Point: Period: Rate:
15635 TISONS BLUFF RD | 105.63 Irrigation 1 - Commercial /27720 - 02/25/20 Commercial Inigation Service
Detail Basic Monthly Gharge 18.90 Meley Nbr Current Reading Consumption  Days Billed Reading Type
Charges:  Tier 1 Cansumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.4) 48.17 67370623 4470 21000 GAL 29 Reguitar
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 27.71
Environmental Charge .77
City of Jacksonville Franchise Fee 3.08
15681 TISONS BLUFF RD | 127.93 Irrigation 1 - Commercial 01/27/20 - 02/25/20 Gommercial dmigation Senvica
Datail Basic Manthly Charge 18.90 Meter Nbr  Current Reading Consumption  Days Billed Heading Type
Charges: Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 koal @ $3.44) 48,17 67370625 3355 260060 GAL 29 Regular
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 47.51
Environmentat Charge 9,62
City of Jacksonvilte Franchise Fee 3.73
16123 TISONS BLUFF RD | 70.48 Irrigation 1 - Commercial 01/27/20 - 02/25/20 Commercial inigation Senvce
Detall Basic Monthly Charge 18.90 Matar Nbr  Curreat Reading Consumption  Days Billed Reading Type
Charges: Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 44,72 83726295 457 13000 GAL 29 Regular
Environmental Charge 4.81
City of Jacksonville Franchise Fee 2.05
16157 DOWING CREEK DR i 78.87 frrigation 1 - Gommercial 0172720 - 02/25/20 Commercial fmigation Service
Dstail Basic Monthiy Charge 18.90 Meter Mbr_ Cuereni Reading Consuraption _ Days Billed Reading Type
Charges;  Tier1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17 74534584 17 15000 GAL 29 Regular
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 395
Environmental Charge 5.55
City of Jacksonville Franchise Fee 2.30
16211 DOWING CREEK DR | 83.33 irrigation 1 - Commercial 0127120 - 025/ Commercial imgation Service
Detail Basic Monthly Charge 18.90 Metar Nbr  Cuerent Aeading Consumplion  Days Billed Reading Type
Chaiges: Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17 74458033 4709 16000 GAL 29 Reguiar
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 7.91
Enviranmental Charge 592
City of Jacksonville Franchise Fee 243

Page 3 of b



1001000660

0/002 2642343634769 G000 2 I

Sery Service Service Bill
% Type: Current Chas: Paint; Period: Rate:
16!319; HU L‘L(DW | 10117 Irrigation 1 - Commercial 01/27/20 - 022520 Commetcial imigation Service
Ba iaj mMoﬂ% 18.90 Meter Nbr __ Current Reading Consumplion  Days Bilied Reading Type
cmﬂu ps: Qur NDAR) ‘BQ’P”&F O\ kosi @99, 414) 48.17 67370633 3604 20000 GAL 29 Regular
p dkge! © $3.95 23.75
= @WI 7.40
Ly ackmwm mMmé& e 2.95
o
wm%muw 4 B { 110.09 Irigation 1 - Commercial 01/27/20 - 02/25/20 Commercial Iriggation Service
Daty) Basic MpR! 18.90 Meler Nbr  Curreni Reading Consumplion  Days Billed Reading Type
@m@ mr (1-14 $9. ﬂ) 48.17 67370626 5047 22000 GAL 29 Regular
dier %‘zﬁbmﬁ %ssse) 31.67
Eqwi . 8.14
@y daskamvilFrancti@ Fee 3.21
‘@361 11$0)NS ISUJFF'H@ | 105.63 Irrigation 1 - Commercial 01127120 - 02/25/20 Commercial Imigation Service
u? Nontiy Sy 18.90 Meter Nbr  Current Reading Consumption  Days Billed Reading Type
{ma,,geé I\Ir ggnsug%m %}M kgal @ $3.44) 48.17 67370634 4424 21000 GAL 29 Regular
*#tgg um% g 1 kgal @ $3.%5) 27.7
I'Erwmnm 7.77
Fraibmie Ree 3.08
16343 TISONS I 145.77 Irrigation 1 - Commercial 0127720 - 02/25/20 Commiercial Imigation Service
etail leql{th{y 95 18.80 Meter Nbr  Gurrent Reading Consumption  Days Billed Reading Type
ham; ‘e -14 kogl $3.40) 48.17 67370632 65385 30000 GAL 29 Regular
m o @ 14 kay $3.96) 63.35
m |rd I Ohﬂr 11.10
yg@d&ﬁww&m chisd Pes 4.25
OLBQRO I 127.93 Irrigation 1 - Commercial 01/27/20 - 02/25/20 Commercial Imigation Service
Nf 18.90 Meter Nbv  Curreni Reading Consumption  Days Billed Reading Type
;ﬂq 4 kq'ﬁl 4&) 43.147 67370624 3481 26000 GAL 29 Regular
orH 4 k%u 47.51
|Nueﬁm| 9.62
Emn&lmsb I@e 3.73
Lﬁ‘a&‘i N MAN S?&T 5[301 NN E 54.52 Commercial - Efectric 01/27/20 - 02/26/20 General Service
fall mmwwh e 9.25 Meter Nbr  Current Reading Consumption  Days Billed Reading Type
Chasges: %ew Nler kWh) 27.98 24074025 1106 434 KWH 30 Regufar
el 0os 14.11 :
% h rge* 0.27
I(m Fra clhsw 1.85
SO ol TR 1.36
%JNS @Jm: RD E 1,056,90 Gommercial - Electric 01/28/20 - 02/26/20 General Service
Qelail 7Basic Monthly Gharge 9.25 Meter Nbr  Gurrent Reading Consumption  Days Billed Reading Type
Chjyes:  Erfgray Charge (50.06447 er ki) 654.82 272068200 39026 10157 KWH P Regular
rFual Cost 330,10 22968209 2503 29.03 KW 29 Regular
Environmental Charge 6.30
City of Jacksonville Franchise Fee 30.01
Gross-RecaEipts Tax 26.42
Page%af 5



0/002- 265123443834 26% 0000060 2 1=-1001000000

N Sarvice Service Bill
Service Address: Tyfe:  Current Chgs: Point: Period: Rate:
18529 TIFENS o 5 161.58 Commercial - Water/Sewer 01/30/20 - 022520 Comimercial Sewer Service
Fetmil MNormthilyCharge 105.75 Meter Nbr  Current Reading Consumplion _ Days Billed Reading Type
cmgeé sag;e.tmaii: C 48.16 67891772 7056 5000 GAL 12 Regular
amh%'al U 2.96 87650003 3 3000 GAL 14 Reqular
a mMI% gaanmnse 471
@ % W 80.22 Commercial - Water/Sewer  01/30/20 - 02/25/20 Commercial Water Service
Del'igi 63.00 Meter Nbr  Current Reading Consumplion  Days Billed Reading Type
Charges: fis mp_‘u\%x@m 11.92 67891772 7056 5000 GAL 12 Regular
= |V %‘;’;&5 Q ﬂ 2.96 87650993 3 3000 GAL 14 Reqular
City 0 ad%ngip Nhﬂgh 2.34
261 H 0 ! 123.47 Irrigation 1 - Commercial 01/27/20 - 02/25/20 Commercialimigation Service
ﬂ,m: icmea % 18.90 Meler Nbr _Cuvrent Reading Consumption _Days Billed Reading Type
Ohdipes al @33 44) 48.17 8152331 1989 25000 GAL 29 Regular
0) qtms kol @ $3.96) 43.55
9.25
m wwl’ﬂ Rncid e 3.60
TE%BW =" 3 | 105.63 Irrigation 1 - Commercial 01/27/20 - 0225020 Commercial Imgation Service
%maﬂ Ras(d e .[,% 18.80 Meter Nbr  Current Reading Consumption _ Days Bitled Reading Type
ham@@ o { Rk g}s;n g}»u kgl @ $3.44) 48.17 83074232 543 21000 GAL 29 Regular
; n {2 14 kgal @ §5.96) 271
Environmental Charge 7.77
City of Jacksonville Franchise Fee 3.08

PageE af &



INVOICE

Invoice # 490999
£y, The Lake Dog«gorsE Inc,
o amg otk Account # 724857
3543 Sigie Rombii 0, Winter Springs, FL 32708 Invoice Date 3112020
PH: 800-666-5253
Due Date 3/11/2020
Bill To Rep MAS
TISONGS LANDING CINMIUNITY DVLP
VESTA PROPERTY SERVICES Inveise Questions:
Tl SO TR (R PR FERRVUATY toms:
SAINT JOHNS, FLORIDA 32259 Lakes@lakedoctors.com
Payment Questions:
Bayments@lakedoctors.com
Purehase Order N
ase Order Number Terms Tnvoice Date ReflectsMomth sf
NET 10 DAYS Serviee Provided
ltem Description Amount
Mewghly\Watar Mvaragement Service 795.00
3loe 5¥7 ot
Customer TotaEBalanc & 79500

Pleasecsmiinm yeur bank bill payer amount matches your invoice amount if you use = laitk il |

payer sexvios. Thank you!

6 help ensure prompt and aceurate eredit o pourgsomnt, plsss include your account number and invoiize number on yourcheck and always

inelude your remittanee siub with your payment.

Please wirit www. lahedatons: caonfdo e teed | offioe aorttadttimformation.

PLEASE DETACH & RETURN THIS FORIIGN WITH PAYMENT

Bl T o -

A2 N rrmaccouuart =

a1\

TISONS LANDING COIMMUNITY DVLP
VESTA PROPERTY SERVICES

145 SO OTHH DI TRTIN FARwiAY
SAINT JOHNS, FLORIDA 32259

For addxess and contact mpukittes, please email us at

Fromtdesk@lakedoctors.com.

The Lake Doctors, Inc.
3543 State Road 419
Winker Springs, FIL 32708

H@a

amEnrlachsedl] - Invoice # 490999
Account # 724857
Date 3/1/2020

Go Greenl Contact ws at Payments(@alkedootors.com to
have your inveitces emailed.

Card #

IF PAYING BY CREDIT CARD, FILL OUT BELOW
Mrstswardard Vvigm Ameridmerigax Bxpress

Exp. Date #

Card Verification #

Print Name

Bilking Addresss; CheChaskhirsifisame asthove

Signature



mailto:Frontdesk@lakedoctors.com
mailto:Payments(@lakedoctors.com
mailto:Payments@lakedoctors.com
mailto:Lakes@lakedoctors.com

’ Tizialﬁm Cessna

%

From: Jehnathan Bery <jperry@vestapropertyservices.com>
Sent: Wednesday, March 4,2020 8:56 AM

To: Tiziana Cessna

Subject: B Imvoice from The Lake Doctars, Inc,
Attachments: IRv_490898_frem_The_Lake_ Ductors_linc,  171EB mpudf

Invoice is approved. GL code is 46800

Best regards,

Johnathan Perry

Field Operations Manager
Tison's Landing

& Vestan

16529 Tisons Bluff Rd.

Jacksonwvilte, Fl 32218

P: 904.307.8313

www.VestaPropertyServices.com

EONRSENMADT VTG ENiFRgethandravuatadrmentisl(y) tb is istendedeentnfpfstiheissebiittheridaiddabientiy atitiressetHesinantrmayccontainiittomation that is
privilegee; eanfidential: aRd exempt from dissiasure under applicable kew. Be advised that any disssmiimation, distibution, or copying of this informatian (ineluding any
aftachments} is strictly prohilited (wiHsutionidecerReEnt) Hixeurzre rassined tiis e-mail in error, please immediately return it o tite Sender and delete it fiaim yousr Systarm.

From: Winter Noregly <NoReply@iakedoctors.com>

Senit: Monday, March 2, 2020 4:28:13 PM

To: lohnathan Perity <jperry@vestapropertyservices.coms
Ce: 'DHARDENGMESTARRORERTYS ERVCES COM' <DHEXERDE
Subject: Invoice firarm Tile ILake Doctors, Inc.

To Qur Valued Customer:

Please find attached your invoice.

Yeour inveice may be viewed in full by clicking on the attachment or fine "View &
Pay Iaveies" button below.

Certain browsers are eurrently generating errors when trying to process
payments. A different browser may be needed to initiate your payment.

We truly appreciate your businesst!

...F'eF your lecal effies contact information, visit wwiw. lakedoctors.com and select |

1



https://lakedoctors.com
mailto:DHARDEN@VESTAPROPERTYSERVCES.COM
mailto:DHARDEN@VESTAPROPERTYSERVCES.COM
mailto:jperry@vestapropertyservices.com
mailto:NoReply@lakedoctors.com
www.VestaPropertvServices.com
mailto:jperry@vestapropertyservices.com

Invoice # 366974
Date 2/29/2020
Vesta Property Services, Inc.
§45 RIZVeorslde Avenue Terms Net 15
uite 25
Due Date 3/15/2020
Jacksonville FL 32202 Memo SE Feb
BiNTo
Tison's Landing CDD
c/o GMS, LLC
475 West Tonm Place, Suite 114

8t. Augustine F[L 32092

Besdration. " S DR QAT
i Health event, rental coverages i 11 380.00

| e ] !

Total $360.00

Z1e S \J(ﬁ\(%o



Non-Contracted Billable Services

Tisons Landing Month; February
Total . |
Daté of Service Services Provided Billable Billable Amgynt

| billabl
hours Hourly Rate i gb e m

2/B220 _ |Health & Safely Event Elizabgth Myers 4 $30.00 %129-0%
28280  |Wasdingtah Cibhods Renta Eotpge -F. Myers

$30.00 $120.00
2/29/2620 _ [Thomas CIAbhOus® Reéntal Covllale - Blizabeth Myers $30.00 $120.00

&

F-¥1

Total $360.00




\'TeSthm Invoice

Invoice # 366346
. Date 3172020
Vesta Property Services, Inc.
245 Riverside Avenus Terms
Suite 250
Jacksonville FL 32202 Due Date 8/16/2020
Memo March Fees

Bill Te

Tison's Landing CDD

c/o GMS, LLC

475 West Town Place, Suite 114
§t. Augustine FL 32082

Ananits eid felcropenatioesic
Pee) Meintenasices chestinalaand S'sppligieseg
Faeility and eommon grounds maintenance &% 1 bake

SRR PERARR T YR R Slies <

1 D570 B3
i< /12}7;’;.5&05
2,19387h

L T okl \ $14,187.49

—_

Nl

i
|
|
5
I
;

L8R, Y
se 01 48H00 TEURY
n Sh YEw 8dy  — |

/
v
¥
Ih o J'W? =

Wy DU el 3 ¢co


https://14,137.49
https://2,193.74
https://2.193.75
https://2,137.50
https://2/137.50
https://2,570.83
https://a2.570.83
https://7,235.41
https://7,235.41

Invoice # 366980
) Date 2/28/2020
Vesta Property Services, Inc.
gtisteRlzvseorslde Avenue Terms Net 15
A Due Date 3/14/2020
Jacksenviile FL 32202
Memo Billable Mileage

Bili To

Tison's Landing CDD

efo GMS, LLC

475 West Town Place, Suite 114
St. Augustine FL 32092

Billable Mileage

Total $12.64

10 o Uoe



Name: Date: Community:
2/5 Walesarl Tson's Landing Watmarl 13.1
2/ Lawe's Tison's Landing Lowe's ]i.ﬂ
Sa¥ePac as:
Bittible Kilgnge/ baplayee NpmetManiln
Shmpie: Bilbble M agelBobWhile, Z-18
Process throughPaycom as “biflable™andsave to server in rnileage folder

Separate cornmunifics Byusing the fabs below. Change name of 1ab fo the approriate community name




Tiziana Cessna

From: Dana A. Heidem <dharden@vestapropertyservices.com>
Sentt Tuesday, March 17, 2020 2:64 PM

To: Tiziana Cessna

Subject: g <Rl Eheck

Hi Tiziana,

YR EJI%%‘%%‘%Q@@J?@MWM%EI&%%@W%%ME@@ a0 E§123 Hiliseritleessiis 15721 Tisons Bluff
Road, Ladisonille, AL B2218. This isditidb 8dvanirud. slspspeth tatidereviti beenoee canealations to
come. Thanks.



Tiziana Cessna

From: Dana A. Hendem <dharden@vestapropertyservices.com:
Sent: Thursday, Mareh 18, 2020 16:16 AM

To; Tiziana Cessna

Subject: Reez: Refumd Cheek

I just had another cancelation. Laura Proctor, in tthe amountas {775 . 184D Nvagroka@raee Wigy, Jacksonville
FL 3221% . Hesrarniginal check mumber was 1358.

Bes# regards,

Dana Harden, LCANM
General Manger
Tison's Landing

$ Vestan
1@52@'ﬁisons Bluff Rd.
Jacksonviile, Fi

32218

P: 904.571.5848

www._VestaPropertyServices.com ’
CONFHIRRYIRATN MOTIOBC EhiErémailndadyattacketentis)to it is intendedboniy fiofahie asesefdhe individiaalizatity ad dohieseimanddmayycoatziminiasmation that is
privileged, confidential, and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. Be advised that any disseminsticom, disnibution, or copying of this informatien (including any
attachments) is strictly prohibitesd (witthaut trpite copssany) [fjsuHae recsived thiis e-mail in error, please immediately return it to the sender and delste it from your system.

From: Tiziana Cessna <TOessna@gmssi.coms
Sent: Thursday, March 19, 2020 10:08 AM

To: Dana A.. iHandizm anden@vestapropertyservices.com>
Subject: RE: Refund Check

Cihedlk is gaimng aul today

Tizimna Cessna
GMS-SF, LLC

5385 N Neb Hill Road
Sunrise, FIL 33351
(954) 721-8681 x 218
(954) 721-9202
tcessna@gmssf. com

From: Dana A. Handem <dinsrden@vestapropertyservices.coms
Sent: Tuesday, Mareh 17, 2620 2:04 PM


mailto:dharden@vestapropertyservices.com
mailto:dharden@vestapropertyservices.com
mailto:TCessna@gmssf.com
www.VestaPropertvServices.com

TISON2

‘formof P2 ment ;' Nameot Chec ' Check # Desyription
cersond = . DAVID PROCTOR_) 1558 B5els Rentdl
perSOrBLEHECK ANGELA YELDER 1119 social Room Rental
 perconaiERCK ) _ PiELANLE TORRES | 106 Social Room Rental
persorBLCHECK _ DAL ENESBAT ER 2640 SocialF tal + 1 HOU@{
Persx ek | I%N B 2586 .
per . ~NORABEEON =B
e D= '
per k. OR AN |
Pe _Seemk ET RS . ‘,,f%’géw
cersoral CIE  ANGEEEFELDER ’ 5=
percprRabCRECK SEE2 ____Social Room Renta&_
MO 7:iER_ =S Sisi S 62342752 _ . Access Card T \\
VONELORBER  SOWARD WASHINGTON 62ZEICUS " gocial Room Rental -
casH 'MORRISHA SWANN _ 3 cEBH _ | AccessCard




AgrowPro Ine i :

1339 Kavie Ct Invoice ﬁgmmm e
Green Cove Spiimgs, FiL 32043

us

904-449-1299

info@agrowproe.com

agFrowpro.66M

Bid4TOZ ‘ oo SR ot
Tison's Landlng €DDb | Fison's Landing GBB
16529 Tisons Bluff Rd i 16529 Tisons Bluff Rd
Jacksonville, FlL. 32218 Jacksonvilie, FiL. 32218

TNVOICE# [y vpBATE L TOTADDSE. DUE SDUEDATE i " TEBMRMS , © ENOLOSED o
12808 02/29/2020  |§1,461.65 | 03/30/2020 Net30

DESESORIPTION -~ T T ety -ﬂ,.ﬁa_etsrf% FhAMWNTﬂ“‘

AR TN

- Commercial Turf & Monthly installment for Turf and ; 1)1, 494971685 -1 1,491.65)
_Omnamental Se ornamental services } \ !

BALANCE DUE $1 ,491 85

Ay
32@06 143


https://1,491.65
https://1,491.65
https://1,491.65
https://1,491.65
https://agrowpro.com
mailto:info@agrowpro.com

&3

Berger, Toomibs, Elam,
Gaines & Frank

600 Cirus Avenue
Suite 200
Fort Piercs, Fiorida 34950

772/461-6120 [/ 461-1185
Fic: 772/468-9278

TSRS DA R A BERFOR PV E DETRSBMENT DISTRICT 00 945 2§202@

47 ESET O EFACE = T T <o\ "/ I—Jad F—L __~~ <= E=
SUITE 114
ST.. AAGUSTINGE,, FL. 32062

STA

Tvoicsioe NHWSEAM SO 72 = — _ ==
Dare 02/15/202¢ i
Cliiert Wo. 19564

Services remdepediin connestiom with the audit ofithe Basic Financial Statements
as of and for the year ended September 30, 2016.

Tetablnwoicowamonnnount $____3465.00

At T 19
3o 913332200

Rlaasecariesrcignt humber on your check
Finzamee changpsszaeemdtmlintadoom talrmmesscorsr 30 daysaldl it zm amnual percentage rake of 18%-
For: Pierce / Stuan

Member AICPA Member AICPA Diwisian fFor CPA Firoms Member FICPA
Private Companics Practics Section


https://3.465.00

LawnBoy Lawn Services

Invoice
PO Box 551203
Jacksoville, FL 32255 Date Invoice #
3172020 7025
Bill To
Tison's Landing CDD
efo Government Mamagement Services
Adiin: Johnathan Perry
16529 Tison's Bluff Road
Jacksonwille, FL 32218
Terms Due Date Project
Net 30 | 3/31YPORD €C Duval Propenty;, ...
ltiem Description Rate Serviced Amount
Maimterance BiWIBsBO . 0O -

Instaliment for momnthlysemvices-February, 2020

L

3}, © S5 O3,

It its o piessure to serve your lkawm and lamdscaping meeds!

Current Charges

$3,950.00

Please visit our website wwow. lawnboyiis eom ttolbzam moree atbontt our semitess and see our

before & after Photo Gallery.
Phone # Fax# E-mail Web Site
904-771-1655 904-212-1423 leo@lawnboyins.com www lanboyine.com



https://3,950.00
https://3.950.00

R RS fisraeed

T oy D AT

Turner Pest Control BREY
8400 Baymeadows Wiy, Suite 12
Jacksonville, FL 32256

904-355-5300

Main: B400 Baymaadows Way, Sulle 12, Jackeomille, Florida 32256

904-355-5300 - Fa:-BORIFB 1408 Toll Freet 800-225-5305

Wi rmespant com

Work
Biff Te:  [277208] Usddigw. (OT7R83]  904-288-7667

Tisons Landing COD Tisens Landing COD
Jehnathan Pary Johnathan Perry
475 W Town P 16529 Tisons Bluff Rd
Suite 114 Jacksonville, FL 32218-8957 -

Saint Augustine, FL 32092-3648

Service
CPCM Commercial Pest Control - Monthly Service 55.00
SUBTOTAL $65.00
—_ TAX $0,00
[ =" AMT. PAID $0.00
TOTAL $65.00

=

Bye Fhy 46241

AMOUNT DUE $65.00

\//ﬁé

TEGHNICIAN SIGNATURE

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

% Balancesasnwadinggyoe S8 0y drmrmiedateafiservice maybe subfaxtivalie tee
of the Jasswmof 1.5% pormonth (18% perryeant erthe maxdimum aiowediby law.
Cusmisagyees st ppE parmed egpersssintheeventaf golizction,

PLEASE Py FIRoN THIS INVEICE

Tiwrebshyhukweluidyd wisaidtate ryoompietion offatt!, %urices rendered.
wnd opigebiidEasthe 006 0 DsC ke draspitind anove,



https://2:111,>11.MY.23
https://tj,Ji[:E].6M
www.tumerpes'com

P

Invoice
» Date Invoice #
n ' Go m 3/1/2020 2486
Web Developrent, Ie.
Bill To
GOVERNMENTAL RebANACHINENT SERVICES, LLE
TISON'S LANDING CDD
475 WEST TOWN PLACE, SUFFE 114
WORLD GOLF VILLAGE
ST. AUGUSTINE, EL 32062
P.0. No. Terms Project
Quantity Description Rate Amount
MONTHLY HOSTING & MARITHENANGE FEE - TISON'S LANDING CDD 150.00 150.00
3@ i3 Y740
Total $150.00

PO Box 762 -~Midididiaig gFEL 0D - 902 2EXAIEE 866850350181 STIOLLLFRE B - BBH2BI869 FAA : WinmLmicormwaibceom ¢ toobih@furitamm wethcom



mailto:bobbi@unicorn-web.com
Www.unicorn-web.com

V@S t a—)w Invoice

Invoice # 364787
Date 1213112019
Vesta Property Services, Inc.
245 Riverside Avenue Terms
Suite 250 Due Date 12/31/2019
Jacksonville FL 32202
ag| e Q Memo Special Events

Bill To

Tison's Landing €DD

cfo GMS, LLEC

475 West Town Place, Suite 114
8t. Augustine FL 32092

Pt s trmas

Total $360.00

10 o2 AN+



LAW OFFICES

Bunnng, COCHRAN, LYLES, MAURO & RRNSEY, A A,

DENNIS €. LYLES

SN Y, MAURO
KENNETH W, MORGAN, JR.
BRUCE M, RAMSEY
GERALD L. KNIGHT
RICHARD T. WOULFE
CAROL J. HERIT GILASEONWY
MICHAEL J. PAWELCZYK
ANDREYWA, RIEF

MANUEL R. COMRAS
SHIRLEY A. QELUNA

MARK A. RUTLEDGE
GINGER €, WALR

JEFFERY R, LAWLEY
DONNA M. KRUSBE
SCOTT C. COCHRAN

Mr. Righeard Heans
Tison'’s Landing €DD

GovsmaertahMangencn/Banicegy e ment Service
5385 North Nob Hill Read
Sunrise, Florida 33351

ESTASRUSHED D77

LAS OLAS ST SLUTESSKD0
518 EAST LAS OLAS BIOULEVARD
FORT L ALDERINUE , FLOR DR 33301
{954) 764-7150
Faoec (o) 77547279

CENTURION TOWER
D 1 FERULNVIRRLACEE, SR UTEEHDO
WAESSTT BScluvi BEEScCHH . FFLLETRT [t 3 At
(560 659-5970
FAY (BBHHES9-€173

VWACWYBH LILINGCOTHRAN.COM

PLEASE REPLY T2p: FORT LAUDERDALE

Eelbruairy 29,2020

[ :F‘.

wzsz&z@

Ealk

CAMILLE E. BLANTON
CHRISTINE A, BROWN
BRAD J. KIMBER
SHAWM B, MeKAMEY
VANESSA T: STEINERTS
SJOHN © WEBBER

OF COUNSEL
CLARK J. COCHRAN, JiR.
SUSAN F. DELEGAL

STEVEN F. BIlLLING, 19471998
HAYWSRRD D, GAY. @43-2007

Re: Tkon'sSLamding GBD I_ahdlhg CDD J
Our File ™Ne.: 80.12113 B

Dear Rich:

We enclose our Interimm Stalement for |degil ssemitess reerdtened imtitkeaploves-waptionsd

matter.

Thank you for lettiny ws be of service to you in this matter.

DEL/sa
Enc.

" DENNIS E. LYLES

For the Firm




BILLING, COCHRAN, LYLES, MAURO & RAMSEY, P.A.
SUNTRUST CENTER, SIXTH FLOOR
515 EAST LAS OLAS BOULEVARD
FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301
(954) 764-7150

TISON'S LANDING CDD
GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICGES

5385 NORTH NOB HILL ROAD

SUNRISE FL 33851

Aitn: MR. RIGHARD P. HANS

TISON'S LANDING GDD

03/12/2020

Fees -
Monthiy minimum billing for general/routine legal services provided for in CDD
Engagernent Letter, including, but net limited to:
Cemmunicatiens with Distrist Manager and District Staff re: routine operations of the CDD;
Cemmunieations with State and local government agencies re: CDD matters, requests for
information, audits, ete.; Update and maintain CDD records, notices, fiings, etc.; Review
miscelianeous correspondence re; CDD; Scheduling matters involving the CDD and
Agendas re: Meetings of Board of Supervisors; Monitoring litigation matters, receiving and
processing all notices, service of process, etc., as Registered Agent of the CDD;
Reviewing and reporting upon changes in legislation and regulatory measures affecting the
€Dbb

For Current Services Rendered
Previous Balance
Total Current Work

Payments
PAYMENT RECEIVED - THANK YOU

Balance Bue

PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO

BILLING, COCHRAN, LYLES, MAURQO & RAMSEY, P.A.

PLEASE RETURN ONE COPY OF THIS STATEMENT WITH YOUR PAYMENT
IRE NO. 59-1756046

Page: 1
02/28/2020

Account No:  80-12113M
Statement No: 161164

500.00

$2,722.50

500.00

-2,722.50

$500.00




% % REPUBLIC 5519 Western Way Account Number 306870002027
SERVICES Jacksonville FL 32256-036060 Invoice Number 0887-001044841
Customer Service (604) 731-2456 nveice Date Mareh 18, 2020
RepuibiieServices. com/Support Previous Balance $298.44
Payients/Adjustments -$228.44
Current Invoice Charges $227.45
Total Amounit Due PRyyestifue Date
$227.45 April 05,2020
PAYMENTS/ADJUSTMENTS
Deseription Reference Amount
Payment - Thank You 03/04 2507 -$228.44
CURRENT INVOICE CHARGES
Deseription Reference Quantity YUnit Price Ameount
Tison's Landing Amemity Cantsr 168520 ThssornsERlafRRAOSHMANVI2IESD739
Jacksonvilike, FL Gontoact 98EETOES (C50)
1 Waste Container 4 Cu Yd, 1 Lift Per Week
Pickup Ssiviee: 04/01-04/30 $138.78 $138.78
Container Refiesin 04/01-04/30 +.0000 $5.00 $5.00
Total Fuel/Environmental Recovery Fee 54663
Total Franchise - Local $33.04
CURRENT INVOICE CHARGES $227.45
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Convaniant recycling soiutioms that are safe for your business and good
for BUF planet, To teain more, visit RepublicServices.com/Electronics
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& 3 REPUBLIC Total Amount Bue $227.45

Plesze Retum This Payment Due Date April 05,2020
Bﬁ‘iﬂ?W&?&fﬂ Way Portion With Payment Account Number 3-0687-0002027
JacksonvilieriL $2256-636060 invoice Number 0687-001044841

Total Enclosed
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TISON'S LANDING-EMMA DOBRIE

5385 N NOB HILL RD

SUNRISE FL 333514761

Redquested

Make Checks Payable Ta:
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REPUBLIC SERVICES #8687
PO BOX 9001089
LOUISVILLE KY 40280-1088

30687000202700000010448410000227456000227456
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https://RepublicServices.com/Electronics
https://RepublicServices.com/Support

# REPUBLIC

SERVICES

UNDERSTANDING YOUR BiLL
Visit RepublicServices.com/MyBill

Check Processing

When you provide a check as paymefit, you authorize us to use inforfation fref yeur eheek te
make a one-time eliectronic fund transfer from your ascount. Wihen we make an &lestronie transfer,
funds may be withdrawn from your account the same day we ressive yeur paymeant 6F sheek and
you will not receive your check back from your finaneial institutien.

Camceliation & Payment Policy

Unless prohibited by applicable law, regulation, or franchise o ether agreement: (1) Wwe reserve the
right to require that payment for services be made only by sheek, credit eard or Rensy erder; and
(2) if service is canceled during a billing cycle, you will remain respensibls fer all eharges, fees and
taxes through the end of the biiling cycle. You will not be erititied to proratien of billing or a refund
for the period between the notice of termination and the end of the surrent billing sysis.

Understanding OQur Rates, Charges and Fees

If you are receiving service frorn Republic Seivices wilhoult a writien eontract, please visit
RepublicServices. coonifamsst toresteewt fresffirenota tesmes amd condifions reliating to your sefviee. If yau
are receiving semvice from Republic Services pursuant to a written esntrast, but have guestiens relating
to any charges or fees, RepublicServices comiffess paxites a dririled desviption of Republie Services’
most common charges and fees. |fyaiu @ Mok haive 2ezrResS i 2 compules, you may request that a espy
be mailed to you by calling Customer Service at the number on the front ef this inveiss.
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Please fill out the form below if your billing address has ehanged and reiurn this portion of your
statement to us using the envelope enclosed. Thank you!

BILLING ADDRESS CHANGE
- Address

City State Zip Code

Phene Alternate Phone
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https://RepublicServices.com/MvBill
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Mikn: 8400 Enpneadows Way, Suite 12, Jecksonvitle, Florida 32256
Wr1A5-6300 - Fan: 404353-14949 + Toll Free: 800:225-5306

Wk e Rpest com
) . Work
Bill To: [2[2?@31 L‘gg‘g_ﬂigm: [@ij 904-288-7667
Tisons Landing CDD Tisons Landing CDD
Jehnathan Pary Johnathan Perry
475 W Town P 18529 Tisons Bluff Rd
Suite 114 Jaeksonville, FL 32218-8997

Saint Augustine, FL 32092-3648

J - linelr
ANTS, ROACH, WASP
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CPCM Commercial Pest Control - Monthly Service 65.00
SUBTOTAL $65.00
TAX $0.00
AMT. PAID $0.00
TOTAL $65.00
PRIOR BAL $65.00
AMOUNT DUE $130.00

o

T
i TECEHNICIAN SIGNATURE
b
; [ =2l e ol
g
B
i B
i EUSTOMER SIGNATURE
=l
§
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Custeraer agrees rpaydcenied expensessiniiiteryeannbroditation.
PLEASE PAY FEOW THIS INVOICE
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First Coast Mulch Invoice
4672 Race Track Rd
St Johns, FL 32259
(904} 254~5366
bobbyk@firstcoastmulch.com
BILL 1O : ] 8HIP TO EENEE
Tison’s Landlng cbhD jTysons Bluff
C/0 GMS 16529 Tisons Bluff Rd.
5385 N Nob Hill Rd. : @Jacksonville, F1 32218 ’
Sunrise, FL. 33351 3 ;
mwvorcm # L pamm DUR DATE rmms :
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‘I s talaticnobbrovrnnmuich. As per reequesst, quariity
tsupplied! by custoomer.
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yoL. Let eazasipnie Kow how ggesat wee did by
reviewing us on our FRistsCdaas MbidislF Raeetimok
paige. Flessse let uss Kibnow iffy ol nesssd an ythimg
else.
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First Coast Mulch

Good Merning. Please confirim receipt.
Attached please find the Invoice for services periortned by First Coast Mulch.

Thank you in advance for your Prompt Payment. For eonvenience, we offer online
A.C.H. payiment processing, free of charge. Follow the Prompis on the invoice.

In addition to Muiching services, we offer Play Ground Chips, Dirt installation, Erosion
Control and Terra- Seeding.

We look forward to werking with you again

Bobby K
First Coast Mulch
904 254 1987

INVOICE 2992

. DUE03/30/2020

First Coast Mulch

4672 Race Track Rd St Johns, FL 32259


https://10,250.00

(904)254-5366

bobbyk@firstcoastmuleh.com

If you receive an email that seems frauduient, please check with the business oswner before paying.

a4

Skt e, Al rights reserved.
Brivacy 1 Security  Tenms of Servics
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Date
Capital Reserve

03/19/20

Total

TISON'S LANDING
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Check Run Summary
April 21, 2020

Check Numbers

20-21

Amount

$15,685.80

$15,685.80



https://15,685.80

AP300R YEAR- TO- DATE_ ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COWPUTER CHECK REG STER
*** CHECK DATES 02/20/2020 - 03/31/2020 *** TI SONS LANDI NG CAP RESERVE FND
BANK C TI SON' S LANDI NG - CP
D&LECK
VEND# ... .. INVO CE. . ... ... EXPENSED TO.. . VENDOR NAME STATUS
DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS
3/ 19/ 20 00013 3/ 10/ 20 1636 202003 600-53800- 60000 *

LI FE SAFETY PLAN DRAW NGS

ACT ARCHI TECTS
3/19/20 00014  3/19/20 367327 202003 600-53800- 60000 *
WATER PLAY RENOVATI ON
VESTA PROPERTY SERVI CE, | NC.

TOTAL FOR BANK C
TOTAL FOR REG STER

TI SO TI SON TCESSNA

RUN 4/03/20

AMOUNT

1, 454. 00

14, 231.80

15, 685. 80
15, 685. 80

PAGE 1

1, 454. 00 000020

14, 231. 80 000021
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https://1,454.00

Invoice

Date Invoice #
3/10/2020 1636
Bill To
Tisons Landing Community Development
clo GMS, LLC
475 West Town Place, Suite 114
St. Augustine, [l 32082
Terms Project
Net 10 Liffe Safsty Plan Drawings
Description Ameount
Provide ArsthitteatiealliidesSagaiyrRianTiaswing wasreuusasied by the Owner and as requiired! for swimmittal 1,450.00
to the City of lacksonville.
Printing Ceasts 4.00
088 bao O F koo
Total $1,454.00
Paymenits/Cradits $0.00
Balance Due  si.4ss.00

6903 Atlantic Bivd, Jacksonvilie, Fi. 32211 AA26001676 P (904) 721-1771 F 7241171
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V@Sta“)m Invoice

Invoice # 367327
Date 3/19/202Q

Vesta Property Services, Ine.
245 Riverside Avenue Terms
Suite 250' Due Date
Jacksonville FL 32202 Meme Water play renovation
Bill To
Tison's Landing EDD
c/o GMS, LLC

475 West Town Place, Suite 114
St. Augustine FL 32082

water play renovation | 14,231.80 14,231.80 |

Total $14,231.80

033 (s0 £33 6heecg
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DATE: October 2, 2019

24 BerErRevdee hSuiie s 0 820062 S uite #£250,3 2202 # TL10022019
Ph: 904-355-1831 / Fax: 904-355-1832
BIEL TO: Tison's Landing CDD

Tison's Landing Water Play Feature renovation -

Remane all nameds svithvm elting gassh, priprenmana paiptihe fiianesvethwlibtomsootorafior of
chaies. We will themhavesallippaels piofessianaliy ng-relteditaaustamtepesp asdhasehose |
being reflesedd. Duingghisdimeadhaslidaeilviesemevesd sacrepaispdiié porsitiesiot: and
remuiediwitinanewnsupppd istand dlf thedswagyimthesexisting slide can not be
reworked, the CDDwill haveto cansider neplacing the slide aill together for the cost
of shigle omly (laborpovidedimbouse)s Seshiide eatimate ARlboibecoompuonants of the
feature will be sanded primed and repainted with 2 coats (Board to chaose colors) of BLP
Mebile pairt recemmended for use and already utilized in other applications throughout
Vesta sommunities. THedinishcandthen he maintainad intemally on an annual basis with a
frash coat of paint, at COG only, essentially prolonging the need for total removal and
powder coating for a few years or as the Board feels comfortable doing so

Supplemental Labor is needed for this project.

Labor, Paint, Materials, Netting, and siide Mount 1$5,800.00
:
New slide j38.631 .80
i
. . ;
swBreasAial § S a0t
SAMUESTARA § o

TOTALT L & 1 Ha. = A423680 |

Payment is due 36 days upon cormgetion.
Thank you for your business!
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